








WAGON TRAILS 
1958 

Mooresville High School 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Volume 13 



In the f st place, it should mak us happier, 
it should enable us to make others appicr. Un 
education better equips us to employ our talents 
our time - unless it gives us a firmer f nda tion 
our future - it has failed in its primary jecu 
Education should help us to make a better living. 
But it should do far more than that. It sho ld enable 
us to live more abundantly. The first marks of educa­
cation - true education - are symp d under-

___ -_s.::..::ta:;.:;nding. 
Finally, let us remember always that ed catton 

neither begins nor ends in the classroom. No e 
us ever "completes" an education. F al ife u, or 
should be, a process of education. 

t on IS more t an just the th ngs we learn in 
cl'assrooms and from textbooks._lt covers le.a.rning 
acquued in every way. Remember that no fact ever 
origmated in a textbook. Someone has to discover 
that fact before it could be put into a book. Experi­
ence Itself is an education. When we have learned 
that Slmple truth we have traveled a longway on the 



Forward 

Throughout our busy lives, we travel many and 
various paths. Many times, there are 'crossroads' 
where we must choose which path to take. Often­
times, there is a great temptation to take the easiest 
path, or the one from which we can gain the most 
material wealth or social acclaim. The ability to 
choose the right path is a sign of maturity. 

Here at school, our studies take us down the path 
of education. In the process of learning our literature, 
government, horne economics, agriculture, and other 
studies, we also learn about the people around us. 
We learn how to co-operate with others. We discover 
that others are also faced with the difficulties 
of deciding on a path to follow. The inscription above 
the arch is aptly written "EnterToGrowln Wisdom," 
for no one enters who doesn't gain some form of 
knowledge. 

Student 

Activities 

Page 17 

Sports 

Page 35 

Administration 

Page 49 

Seniors 

Page 55 

Under­

Classmen 

Page 65 

Grades 

Page 75 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads . .. 



4 

Through Classrooms of 

These eighth graders are learning the fundamen­
tals of carpentry here in the shop room in the base­
ment of the high school building. They start out by 
learning how to make book ends and later advance to 
making cedar chests. 

This is the seventh grade's Home Economics 
class. They are learning how to sew, how to 
cook and how to take care of their own homes, 
which they will have some day. 

These boys in Agriculture class 
are learning about farming and 
animal husbandry. The hardest 
workers seem to be Seniors, Jim 
Deloach and Jerry Cooper. 



Study . .. 

These students in Mr. Smallwood's class 
learn all the postulates, theorems, figures, 
and angles of Geometry. 

Miss Joan Ericson, our student teacher 
is explaining different forms of life such 
as protozoa and amoeba to the Freshman 
Biology Class. 

These Seniors in Mr. East's first period 
government class are working hard in 
preparation for that big test. 

5 

Are you sure that's right, Charles? 

Is it always this interesting? 

Rose Mary seems to enjoy her work! 



6 

and Various Fields ... 

Taking dictation and transcription is 
one of the main points stressed in Mrs. 
Cowen's shorthand classes, so that the 
girls will be able to face the business 
world. 

Sentence structure and pronouns are 
being discussed by Mrs. Roberts' Sopho­
more English class. Ray doesn't seem 
very interested. 

Mr. Sparks' Health class seems to be 
in a very dreamy mood today. Say, Buddy, 
why don't you wake up and look alert, 
this is supposed to be very educational. 

Mary Ellen Wilkerson is looking heav­
enward for an answer to an important 
question in second period study hall. Others 
don't seem quite so studious, Nancy. 



of Interest . .. 

These Sophomore girls are 
learning poise and balance through 
exercises such as these. They are 
also learning to follow a leader. 

On Achievement Night, 
these Seventh Graders 
demonstrated what they 
had learned this year in 
gym class. 

Hey, Mary Ellen, why didn't you stop that ball? 

Hey, girls, all of those legs aren't straight!! 

Is it that funny, girls? 

This Eighth Grade gym class is engaged in an 
exciting game of scoot soccer. Sever~l of the 
classes also played this game on their noon hour. 

7 



8 

in Lunch Lines and Neat Rooms. 

TOP ROW, left to right: Bert Haggard, Richard Davis, Jim McCarter, Steve Cooper, Jim Harvey, Ray Stan­
field, Karen Tutewiler, Beverley Thompson, Sharon Cooper, Sue Baldwin, Wanda Perry, Nancy Via. 
BOTTOM ROW, left to right: Sandy Haskett, Cheryl McComb, Carol Quattracchi, Carolyn Borders, Made ­
line Chase, Pearl Non, Wendy Leonard, Sue Foster, Yvonne Capps, Judy Hensley, Sharon O'Hair, Nancy 
Brown, Vicki Beaver, Richard Wilkerson: All cafeteria help. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Tucker Copeland, Muriel Smith, Eugene Swope, Bee 
Myrick, Gail Burge. These people are responsible for preparing the food we 
eat each day. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Philip Coleman, Wendell Boyd, Jim McCarter. These stu­
dents assist our custodians in keeping our school neat and clean. 



The Freshmen Endure Initiation 

Everybody dances at the party. 

October 2 was 'the (fatal) day for the Fresh-

men. The girls were requested to come to school 

dressed in gunny sacks and armed with baby 

bottles, pacifiers, and dolls. The boys had to 

wear a sheet made to resemble a Roman toga. 

The Seniors, dressed in their white shirts and 

blue jeans, pestered them all morning by having 

them say their speech or suffer the consequences. 

The highlight of the day was the program in the 

afternoon with Bill Swinney as Master of Cere­

monies. Here both the freshmen and the new 

teachers performed. 

That night the Seniors relented and gave a nice 

party for the Freshmen and all the teachers. There 

was dancing and refreshments of cider and dough-

nuts. 

9 



10 

From Sock-Hops to 

The Seniors sponsored sock-hops in the gym after home 
football and basketball games. The kids all seem to be enjoy­
ing themselves here. 

This year, the annual Fall Festival was postponed, and 
then changed into a Winter Carnival. Half of the gym was 
used for dancing. Sue Western seems very proud of her G. A. A. 
sweater. 

In addition to the sock-hops, clubs also sponsor special 
dances. Here a large group dances at the Saint Patrick's Day 
Dance, sponsored by the G. A. A. 

At our Homecoming Dance, Bill Baker was the D. J. As 
always, large numbers of our alumni returned to see Alyce 
Rose crowned the Homecoming Queen. 



~~Orchids Ln the Moonlight" 

( 

The candidates for the Prom King and Queen are, 
left to right: Max Richardson, Marcia Enlow, LaDonna 
Cullom, Denton Hiatt, Sue Western, Bill Altman, 
Alyce Rose, and Wendell Boyd. Here they are expectant· 
ly waiting the crowning of the King and Queen. 

Queen Marcia Enlow and King Wendell 
Boyd pose for a royal photograph after 
being crowned at the Prom. They were 
chosen by the Junior Class and were crowned 
by Bud Swisher and Rita Russell, respective­
ly. 

II 



12 

Through Gay Festivities ... 

The Shop Department's Display. 

ACHIEVEMENT NIGHT 

Here the shop department is having their ac­
complishments in woodworking of coffee tables, 
lamps, gun racks, end tables, etc., admired. In 
the background you see the art exhibit displayed by 
the grade children. 

The Maypole Dance is presented each year by the Sophomore girls. 
Each girl is wearing a pastel colored skirt, matching her ribbon. They 
braid the ribbons by weaving in and out to the song of "Country Gardens. " 

A nice bulletin-board display. 

The Maypole Dance, 

The Home Economics Department displays their talent 
in sewing. cooking. and decorating. 



and Royalty. 

The queen presiding over the May Day events was Miss Sandra Steiber, chosen 
by her classmates. She wore a blue taffeta dress covered with iace of the same 
color. A junior class member, Richard Griggs, first adorned her head with a white 
crown, trimmed with blue glitter, and then he presented her with a bouquet of a 
dozen, long-stemmed, American Beauty Roses, which were tied with a large pink 
ribbon. 

an Annual Affair. 

Our May Day Queen, Sandra 
Steiber, was a very happy girl. 

Seated, left to right is the Queen's court: Debbie Boyd, Crown-Bearer; Nina House, Nancy Lightle, 
Sylvia Smith, Karen Tutewiler, the Queen; Sandra Steiber, Ida Shortt, Judy Riggs, Sharon Beard, 
Donna Hicks, and Richard Griggs. 

13 



14 

Seniors Receive Honors, 

The Award Winners in the Senior class were as follows: 

Bill Altman and Bill Swinney receive the 
Sportsmanship trophies in track and baseball, 
respectively, from Legion Post Commander 
Ralph Storms on Senior Day. Bill Swinney also 
won the trophy for football and Bill Altman the 
one for basketball. 

D. A. R. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ALYCE ROSE 
V. F. W. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - MARCIA ENLOW and BILL SWINNEY 
American Legion - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -BEVERLY KAYS and MAX RICHARDSON 

Mother's Club - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -SUE BALDWIN 
Honor Society - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - BILL SWINNEY 
Betty Crocker Homemaker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - SUE WESTERN 
Valedictorian - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - LARRY HORNADAY 
Salutatorian - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -SHIRLEY SMITHERMAN 

The 1957 bookkeeping class which won honorable 
mention in the International Bookkeeping Contest. FIRST 
ROW, left to right: B. Kays, A. Rose, I. Shortt, S. 
Cooper. SECOND ROW:]. Haymaker, D. Brown, D. 
Kinnett, P. Shover, P. Rutledge. THIRD ROW: S. Wil­
son, M. Humphrey, and B. Altman. NOT PICTURED: 

Miss Like is the saleslady in the Art Gift Shop 
held at Christmastime. 

S. Baldwin. The class was under the instruction of Mrs. 
Janet Cowen. 



Take Finals, and Finally . .. 

A group of silent, solemn, superior Seniors. 

On Sunday, May 18, at 3:00 p.m., fifty-one Seniors attended the Baccalaureate services held at the First Christian 
Church in Mooresville. The invocation, given by Rev. Rex James, was followed by "Without a Song," sung by Howard 
Pritchard. The sermon was given by Rev. Clifford Carmichael. The singing of the "Lord's Prayer" by Howard Pritchard 
preceded the benediction by Rev. Charles Miller. The organist was Miss Gwen Ferguson. 

Following the services, the A. A. U, W. gave a tea in honor of the graduating class. It was held in the dining room of 
the Christian Church. 

15 

Valedictorian Larry Hornaday presents his talk on Patriotism at Commencement exercises. SEATED, left to right: Rev. 
Harold Welty; Dr. Robert H. Farber; Superintendent Warren A. Hert; Shirley Smitherman, Salutatorian; (pictured at 
right) Alyce Rose, Class President; Mrs. Norma Anderson; and Principal William R. Curry. 



16 

Graduation D ay!!! 

The Processional into the gym for the Commencement exercises, held Thursday, May 22, 
1958, was hastened by a thunderstorm. In the absence of Rev. John Suttenfield, the Invocation 
was given by Rev. Harold Welty, followed by the Salutatory by Shirley Smitherman. Mrs. 
Norma Anderson sang "You'll Never Walk Alone," preceding the address by Dr. Robert H .. 
Farber. Principal William R. Curry then gave the awards and scholarships. The Valedictory 
was given by Larry Hornaday on Patriotism. The presentation of diplomas by Superintendent 
Warren A. Hert preceded the singing of the "Alma Mater" by the Senior Class of 1958. Rev. 
Welty closed with the Benediction. The organist was Miss Gwen Ferguson. 

Our twelve years of schooling are over at last. Some 
of us are going on to college, some are getting married, 
some are going to the military services, and some are 
undecided. Leading the Recessional are the Vice-Presi­
dent and President of the Junior Class, followed by the 
class President, the valedictorian and salutatorian, and 
the remainder of the Senior Class of 1958. 



There is a saying that "All work and no play 
makes Jack a dull boy." At Mooresville High, 
there are many extracurricular activities for the 
students to join. In addition to sports, there are 
other organizations, many of which deal specif­
ically with a certain field of study. 

Many of the meetings are held at night, but 
when the need arises for an immediate meeting, 
it is often held in the library. These activities are 
to promote knowledge and interest and at the 
same time provide a chance for the students to 
get together and enjoy themselves. 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads ... 

17 



18 

Through Farms 

F. F. A. Officers 

President - - - - • -MAX RICHARDSON 

Vice-President - • - - - JIM DELOACH 

Secretary - - - -- - - TOM DOWNEY 

Treasurer - - - -- - - -JERRY COOPER 

Sentinel - - - - · - - - NICK WETZEL 

Reporter - - - - · - - - STEVE COOPER 

FRONT ROW, left to right: C. Allen, M. Richardson, J. DeLoach, E. Morris, T. Downey, J. 
Cooper, S. Cooper, Mr. Huffman, Sponsor. SECOND ROW: B. Rose, J. Perry, D. Denny, 0. 
Glidden, D. Kidwell, T. Shover, J. Noel, R. Lee. TOP ROW: R. Ward, D. Mills, J. Van­
Bokkelen, N. Wetzel, R. Clair, R. Barnett, J. Donofireo, H. Estes, and B. Davis. 

Boys' 4-H 

FRONT ROW, left to right: R. VanBokkelen, C. Freeman, F. Whitaker, R. Adams, E. Estelle, 
S. Daily, H. Pierce, D. Moore, C. Gray, G. Gregory, M. Casey. SECOND ROW: S. Wilkie, 
J. Thomas, J. Haase, R. Kerkoff, D. Butler, B. Mills, L. Rushing, J. Thompkins, C. Gibbs. 
THIRD ROW: M. Miller, J. Barnett, s. Stockwell, A. York, D. Adams, J. Van Bokkelen, C. 
Cowen, D. Grass. TOP ROW: R. Harbin, L. Wilkie, D. Waltz, D. Denny, D. Mills, P. Cole­
man, N. Wetzel, and J. Thompson. 



and Homes 

F. H. A. 

The F. H. A, girls made octopi 
and shakers as a project. Together 
with the F. F. A. , they sponsored 
the "April Showers" Dance. The 
F. H. A. this year was under the 
leadership of Mrs. Alexander. 

FRONT ROW, left to right: S. Leonard, P. Shover, B. Thompson, K. Tutewiler, S. Medsker, 
S. Haskett, L. Lugar, J. Clair, D. Boyd, N. Hert, and s. Keltner. SECOND ROW: C. Kinnett, 
R. Gregory, D. Kinnett, C. Borders, C. Borders, S. Davis, K. Allison, J. Boyd, Mrs. Alexen­
der, Sponsor; S. Head. THIRD ROW: J. Robinson, J. Berch, C. Chitwood, W. Willis, L. Haw­
kins, D. Levin, L. Loveless, S. Steiber, M. Humphrey, S. Van Hoy. TOP ROW: G. Napeir, 
S. Haskett, P. Parks, B. Nober, C. McQuain. N. House, M. Gibbs, D. Williams, and C. 
Hendrickson. 

Girls' 4-H 

19 

FRONT ROW, left to right: Mrs. Butler, Sponsor; K. Humphrey, D. Knopp, M. Warner, C. 
Gibbs, B. Baire, G. Anderson, S. Daily, J. Forrester, G. Gregory, M. Casey, J. Borders, L. 
Miller, K. Tutewiler. SECOND ROW: S. Merridth, D. Adams, S. Breedlove, J. Fisher, C. 
Beasly, L. Dolen, B. Gill, S. Gibbs, C. Gray. THIRD ROW: B. Hensley, S. Jesup, V. House, 
P. Kays, P. Johnson, C. Jackson, K. Johnson, G. Arnold, M. Oldham, N. Stevens, D. Spoon, 
L. Hann, C. Holt, G. McDaniels, L. Gregory, J. Sharp. TOP ROW: P. Slater, D. O'Hair, s. 
Hamblin, L. Stanley, K. Record, P. Weekly, W. Lowry, C. Thompson, S. Lugar, L. Hawkins, 
and F. Adams. 



20 

The Science Club is made up of 
students that have been enrolled in 
science classes and enjoy learning 
new things in the science world. 
The meetings are held in the sci­
ence room and are called to order 
by president Bill Swinney. After the 
business is taken care of, a member, 
or sponsor, Mr. Sears, gives a sci­
entific demonstration or a movie is 
shown. The club also takes trips to 

science affairs, such as the Power­
ama at Allison Plant 3 and other 
outings. 

The Maico machine for testing 
hearing donated to the Mooresville 
Consolidated Schools by Moores­
ville, Walnut Grove, North Madi­
son, and Waverly. Each paid a 
certain percent for the machine 
according to the size of the school. 

The machine is equipped to 
test ten students at one time. 

Through the efforts of the 
P. T. F. of all four schools this 
machine was acquired. 

to Science . .. 

TOP ROW, left to right: B. Starks, D. Keltner, B. Swinney, M. Richardson, L. 
Hornaday. SECOND RDW: Mr. Sears, Sponsor; J. Fishel, M. Enlow, ]. Lane, R. 
Key, N. Love, ]. Hensley. FIRST ROW: B. Swisher, ]. McCarter, J. Gross, R. 
Davis, B. Jones, M. Carmichael. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Mrs. Elden Fisher, Mrs. Grover Roane, Mrs. Maurice Free, Mrs. 
Robert Booker and Mrs. George Saucerman. 



and Cheers 

TOP ROW, left to right: B. Starks, M. Hundley, I. Harvey, R. Short, J. Cooper, 
J. Gross, W. Boyd, B. Altman, and R. Barnett. SECOND ROW: R. Johnson, J. 
Curtsinger, C. Swisher, D. Keltner, R. Griggs, R, Davis, I. Thompson, D. Hiatt, 
R. Daily, and Mr. Forsyth. BOTTOM ROW: N. Wetzel, M. Davidson, T. Downey, 
]. Fishel, R. Chowning, R. Matney, B. Swinney, Mr. Sparks, and Mr. Vaughn. 

The Letterman's Club is made 
up of boys who have devoted a 
great part of their time to school 
sports, and who are winners of 
letters. The boys have worked 
very hard a t basketbaU games, 
selling ice c ream to earn money 
for their annual picnic. The club 
is under the leadership of Mr. 
Sparks, Mr. Forsyth, Mr. Vaughn, 
and President Wend ell Boyd. 

The Cheer Block was organized 
to promote the spirit of basketball 
games. The students participating 
were those interested in basketball 
and who w anted to back the Pio­
neers. The eighty-four members, 
dressed in white shirts, formed a 
block. 

We would like to thank the 
members of the Cheer Block for 
their support and helpfulness during 
the past basketball season. 

FIRST ROW, left to right: D. Mills, G. Butcher, K. Davis, R. Stanfield, I. Lane, S. Western, L. Giffin, H. 
Daniel, D. Hiatt, M. Richardson, J. Hensley, M. Humphrey, L. Loveless, A. Rose. SECOND ROW: c. Borders, 
S. Medsker, P. Shover, S. Smitherman, s. Cooper, N. Koenig, I. Shortt, S. Perry, D. Giffin, s. Keltner, s. 
Head, N. Lightle, M. Enlow, B. Gee, THIRD ROW: J. Gross, J. Haymaker, R, Key, D. Swinn~y, S. Smith, N. 
Love, D. Peterson, L. Lugar, M. Diebel, N. Hert, S. VanHoy, J. Clair, W. Boyd, P, Nott. FOURTH ROW: K. 
Tutewiler, B. Thompson, L, Smoot, T. Downey, R. Davis, I. Littell, P. Swisher, S. White, K. Shepherd, ]. 
Boyd, S. Davis, Y. Capps, N. Brown, I. Boyer. FIFTH ROW: B. Martin, D. Leven, M. Haymaker, R. Rooker, 
S. Hamblin, M. Haskett, J. Swope, C. Hendrickson, K. Allison, c. Borders, L. Williams, B. June, L. Western, 
I. Sisk. SIXTH ROW: C. Borders, P. Park, C. McElwain, N. House, B. Noble, D. Adams, I. VanBokklen, P, 
Langley, B. Haggard, I. Altman, M. Gibbs, N. Via, D. O'Hair, I. Tompkins. 

21 



22 

The Chorus Sang and 

FRESHMAN SEXTETTE: BOTTOM ROW, left to 
right: D. O'Hair, J. Boyd. SECOND ROW: K. 
Allison, L. Western. TOP ROW: S. Winder, L. 
Finchum. 

BOTTOM ROW, left to right: D. Hicks, C. Chitwood, M. Abram, 
W. Robinson, H. Hatton, S. Schaffer, L. Cullom, G. Ferguson, Miss 
Kidwell. SECOND ROW: S. Western, E. Glidden, S. VanHoy, M. 
Diebel, B. Gee, D. O'Hair, l. Lane, L. Giffin. THIRD ROW: H. 

The Chorus has had a good year's hard work and have overcome 
many difficulties. More than half of the group consists of Freshmen 
.and we feel we have accomplished a great deal. Our public perform­
ances were: Teachers Welcome Night, Consolidated Music Club 
Meeting, Thanksgiving Convocation, Morgan County Music Festival, 
District Choral Contest, Spring School Concert, Choral Festival at 
Columbus, and the Achievement Day Program. 

Along with the Band, the Chorus sold candy as a money making 
project. 



\ 

Sold Candy . .. 

\ 
Daniel, J. Forcum, K. Allison, s. Davis, B. Sears, K. Connor, C. 
Sawyers, P. Tackett, L. Western, L. Finchum, J. Hensley. FOURTH 
ROW: S. Head, M. Enlow, N. Love, J. Sisk, R. Neal, B. Sisk, N. 
Koenig, P. Slater, S. Cooper, S. Winder, S. Hamblin, R. Rooker. 

SENIOR TRIO, left to right: B. Gee, S. Cooper, 

L. Cullom. 

SOPHOMORE SEXTETTE: BOTTOM FDW, 
left to right: N. Hert, J. Littell. SECOND 
ROW: K. Shepherd, P. Swisher. TOP ROW: 
S. Keltner, S. Head. 

TRIPLE TRIO: BOTTOM ROW, left to right: S. 
Smith, J. Hensley. SECOND ROW: R. Stein brook, 
G. Ferguson, L. Lugar. TOP ROW: M. Diebel, N. 
Love, S. White. 

23 



24 

With the Band Who 

Torn Hilliker, an eighth grade student 

and a very talented boy, entered above 

his competition at the State Music Con-

test with his Saxophone solo. Torn won 

the All-State Solo Contest. 

SAXOPHONE ENSEMBLE, left to right: T. Hilliker, D. Adams, 
P. Gibbs, R. Antrim. 

MAJORETTES, left to right: D. Hicks, K. Shepherd, T. Shrake, M. Deibel, 
V. Beaver, G. Ferguson, Drum Majorette. 

FIRST ROW, left to right: M. McNabney, 
B. Hensley, M. Featherston, M. Deibel, 
G. Ferguson, K. Shepherd, S. Hilliker, 
B. Harad, D. Koenig, K. Miller, J. 



Played at Games 

Hagee. SECOND ROW: C. Cowen, M. Priller, G. Fields, B. Gates, N. Hert, S. Keltner, J. Sisk, J. Welty, D. Thomp­
son, S. Littell, S. Meridith. THIRD ROW: S. Porter, M. Carmichael, R. Park, N. Via, S. Hamblin, R. Rooker, B. Mills, 
B. Sisk, F. Featherston, T. Storms. B. McNabney, D. Atkins. FOURTH ROW: D. Adams, P. Gibbs, J. Clark, D. Adams, 
T. Hilliker, D. O'Hair, D. Mills, D. Butler, L. Woods, J. Van Bokklen, J. Norris, E. Richardson, D. Greene. 

25 

The Mooresville Band has had quite an active year. We were invited to dedicate the new Martinsville Power Plant last 
summer and had the opportunity of seeing the Governor and other important state officials: We paraded at Spencer, Elletts­
ville, Zionsville and at the State Fair. We played for the Sidewalk Festival and for Old Settlers. 

We gave a fall and spring concert. We played for all home basketball games and produced a show for all home foot­
ball games. 

New equipment purchased this year was a French Horn and a pair of Cymbals. Thanks to the Music Parent Club. 



26 

Through Struggles 

CAMPUS CRIER STAFF 

EDITOR - - - - - - - - - -Lucreta Loveless 
ASSISTANT EDITOR - - - - -Sylvia Smith 
SPORTS EDITOR - - - - - - - ·Bill Haskett 
ASSISTANT SPORTS EDITOR- Ray Johnson 

ART EDITOR - - - - - - Merelaine Haskett 
ASSISTANT ART EDITOR- Jeanine Collier 

JOKE EDITOR - - - - - - - - - Sharon Dye 
WALNUT GROVE - - - - - Mary Haymaker 

NEWBY- - - - - - - - - - - - - -Judi Lane 
WAVERLY - - - - - - -Carole Quattrocchi 
FEATURE WRITERS - - - - - Erma Glidden 

Marcia Enlow 
Sharon Keltner 

DEPARTMENTAL - - - - - - - Nanci Love 
Jackie Littell 

GOSSIP - - - - - - - - - - - Paula Swisher 
Brenda Gee 

HOBBIES - - - - - - - - - - Sandra Stieber 
BUSINESS MANAGER - - - Sharon Medsker 
MIMEOGRAPH - - -- - - Sharon Medsker 

Dorothy Peterson 
Sue Perry 

Judy Haymaker 
TYPISTS - - - - - - - - - - -Sylvia Smith 

Shirley Smitherman 
Alyce Rose 

Connie Keller 
CIRCULATION - - - - - - - -Nick Wetzel 

Dora Giffin 
Donna Smith 

Frank Featherstone 
Sue Perry 

REPORTERS - - - - - - - - Mary Humphrey 
June Sims 

Sharon O'Hair 
Carole Quattrocchi 

Jayne Boyd 
Bonnie Lightle 

Steve Cooper 
Donna Brown 

Bill Jones 

The Campus Crier staff has been very 
busy this year meeting deadlines, to get 
our paper out on time. Six hundred copies 
are put out every time. 

Special Editions were put out for 
Thanksgiving, Christmas, and Valentines. 

These Editors, Business Manager, and typists are: Sylvia Smith, Lucreta 
Loveless, Mrs. Cowen, Sponsor; Connie Keller, Shirley Smitherman, and 
Alyce Rose. 

The busy mimeograph and circulation staff are, seated, Nick Wetzel, 
Dorothy Peterson, Dora Giffin, Sharon O'Hair. Standing: Judi Haymaker 
and Sue Perry. 

Reporters and Feature Writers are, standing: Bonnie Lightle, Nancy 
Love, Brenda Gee, Judi Lane, June Sims, Mary Humphrey, Donna Brown, 
Sharon Dye, Mary Haymaker. Seated: Erma Glidden, Sharon Keltner, 
Marcia Enlow, Sandy Stieber. At typewriter: Carol Quattrocchi and 
Jackie Littell. 



to Meet Deadlines 

SEATED: M. Humphrey and C. Borders. STANDING: J. Harvey, Junior Editor; Mrs. 
Jackson, Sponsor; and B. Haskett, Junior Editor. 

The Wagon Trails Staff has enjoyed working on the annual this year. Most of 
the work was done in Publications class. There were also night and Saturday meet­
ings. 

Social meetings helped the staff to get acquainted. This enabled us to get to 
know each other better, so that it was easy for us to work together. 

We sincerely hope we have satisfied you, the purchaser of this annual. 

WAGON TRAILS STAFF 

CO-EDITORS 
Carolyn Borders 
Mary Anne Humphrey 

BUSINESS MANAGER 
Larry Hornaday 

ORGANIZATIONS 
Erma Glidden 
Sue Baldwin 

SENIORS 
Karen Tutewiler 
Beverly Thompson 

UNDERCLASSMEN 
Carlos Burgess 
Kay Francis 
Sandy Haskett 

FACULTY 
La Donna Cullom 
Sharon Cooper 

SPORTS 
Denton Hiatt 

PHOTOGRAPHERS 
Ray Johnson, Bob Starks 

TYPISTS 

27 

Dollie Shortt, Ida Shortt, Nancy 
Koenig, Jean Harris, Suzy 
White 

COPY WRITERS 
Linda Giffin, Pat Shover 

ADVERTISING AND SUBSCRIP­
TIONS 

Karen Tutewiler, Beverly 
Thompson, Ray Johnson, Carlos 
Burgess, Denton Hiatt, Steve 
Strawder 

SEATED: I. Shortt, S. CooP,er, D. Shortt, S. Baldwin, 
S. Haskett, E. Glidden, L. Giffin. STANDING: K. 
Francis, L. Cullom, and N. Koenig. 

SEATED: K. Tutewiler, S. Strawder, C. Burgess, and 
D. Hiatt. STANDING: B. Thompson, L. Hornaday, R. 
Johnson, and B. Starks. 



28 

The King and Queen Preside 

QUEEN BEVERLY KA YS KING DENTON HIATT 



Over the Annual Dance 

Sophomore Class Candidates 

WENDELL BOYD 

DONNA SMITH 

(Not Pictured) 

Freshman Class Candidates 

LA DONNA CULLOM 

BILL ALTMAN 

Junior Class Candidates 

MAX RICHARDSON 

LUCRETA LOVELESS 

29 



30 

Student Council 

STANDING, left to right: Mr. Schultz, E. Morris, J. Riggs, R. Griggs, M. Richardson, W. Boyd, B. Altman, N. 
Wetzel, D. Boyd, J. Clair, and Mr. Boyd. SEATED: Mr. Sears, D. Hillman, B. Hastings, T. Storms, B. Haggard, 
K. Allison, D. Adams, R. Welty, J. Foister, V. McComb, and Mrs. Butler. 

The Student Council is composed of members 

from grades 7 through 12. They have charge of 

ordering Cokes for the school and keeping the Coke 

machine filled. This year the student council was 

divided into four committees, Constitution, Assem-

bly Programs, Fund Raising, and Buildings and 

Grounds. This group is under the leadership of Mrs. 

Butler, Mr. Boyd, Mr. Schultz, and Mr. Sears. 

Bill and Bud keep the Coke machine filled. 



Honor Society 

The sponsors of the Honor Society are preparing 
the table at the annual picnic. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: P. Shover, P. Kinnett, D. Kinnett, 
M. Humphrey, A. Rose, S. Western, K. Francis, s. 
Wilson, D. Brown, R. Steinbrook, s. Smith, J. Hay­
maker, G. Ferguson, L. LJveless, L. Lugar, B. 
Kays, Mrs. Cowen, Mrs. Richardson, Sponsors; s. 
Smitherman, K. Tutewiler, D. Keltner, 1. Fishel, 
B. Swinney, M. Richardson, W. Boyd, J. Harvey, 
B. Altman. Mr. Truax, Mr. Curry, Sponsors; and 
B. Swisher. 

The Honor Society is an organization available 

to students of the Junior and Senior classes, who 

have acquired a "B" average for two consecutive 

years. The members are voted on merits of leader-

ship, character; and scholarship. 

The Honor Society members and guests are 
enjoying a baseball game at the picnic at Mc­
Corrnicks Creek. 

31 



32 

rrFaith, Hope, and Flarity" 

SEATED, left to right: D. Peterson, G. Ferguson, J. Hensley, D. Giffin, V. Beaver, S. O'Hair. STANDING: J. 
Fishel, B. Swisher, J. Harvey, L. Smoot, J. McCarter, R. Davis, M. Carmichael. 

How to sidestep an unwelcome marriage planned 
for them by an autocratic father, is the particular 
headache that upsets the Crabbe twins. One of the 
twins must marry Terence Flarity, son of the father's 
old war buddy, or be disinherited. 

Terence appears upon the scene, with his friend 
Jack, and proposes to both twins, who incidentally 
already have boy friends, namely, Morty and Reggie 
VanTwiller. 

Between-acts entertainment was furnished by 
Mary K. Deibel and Jack Perry. 

Sally Parsons- - - - - - - - - - - -SHARON O'HAIR 
Henry Blogett - - - - - - - - - - - - - JIM HARVEY 
Mrs. Olivia Orkney - - - - - - - -GWEN FERGUSON 
Mamie McCorkle - - - - - - - - - - -DORA GIFFIN 
Faith Crabbe - - - - - - - - -DOROTHY PETERSON 
Hope Crabbe------------ VICKIE BEAVER 
Monty VanTwiller - - - - - - - - - LANNY SMOOT 
Reggie VanTwiller - - - - - - - - - JIM McCARTER 
Quad lander Crabbe - - - - - - - - RICHARD DAVIS 
Terence Flarity - - - - - - - - - - - BUD SWISHER 
Jack Quinlen - - - - - - - - - - - - - JERRY FISHEL 
Ivy Lane - - - - - - - - - - - - - - JUDY HENSLEY 
Patrick Flarity - - - - - - - -MORRIS CARMICHAEL 



33 

("("The Funny Brats" 

A mischievous brother and sister, trying to 
marry off their dictator brother and keep 
their widowed mother from marrying a for­
mer sweetheart is the basis of "The Funny 
Brats." Several amusing episodes precede 
Uncle Loren's proposal to their mother, after 
which the children are dismayed to find a 
firm hand laid on their activities. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: B. Swinney, B. Kays, L. Loveless, M. Richardson, C. Burgess, K. 
Tutewiler, Mrs. Spear, M. Enlow, N. Koenig, P. Shover, D. Keltner, ]. Sears. 

Harriett Gresham - - - - - - - - - - - - PATRICIA SHOVER 
Auroria Borealis Pike - - - - - - - - - - - NANCY KOENIG 
Mrs. Sylvia Gresham - - - - - - - - - - - MARCIA ENLOW 
Dick Gresham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - BILL SWINNEY 
Tom Gresham - - - - - - - - - - - - - -MAX RICHARDSON 
Lauralee Lynde - - - - - - - - - - - - LUCRETA LOVELESS 
Loren Gresham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -JOHN SEARS 
Gynette Gadwood------------- -BEVERLY KAYS 
Aunt Hettie Higginbottom - - - - - - - KAREN TUTEWILER 
Whaley McWhorter - - - - - - - - - - - - - -Carlos Burgess 
Boogerface Boggs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -Don Keltner 

Aunt Hittie and Mrs. Gresham are helping 
Whaley McWhorter who was attacked and 
injured by Boogerface Boggs. 

Dick directs Harriett in singing "Listen to the Mocking Bird. " 



From Sports to Scholars 

The Girls' Athletic Association is 
made up of girls who enjoy sports 
and panicipate in spons. Through 
attendance, participation, and 
outside activities the girls can win 
letters and sweaters. The award 
winners this year were: Sue Bald­
win. Donna Brown, Erma Glidden, 
Judy Haymaker, Nancy Koenig, 
Beverly Kays, Sharon Medsker, 
Alyce Rose, Karen Tutewiler, and 
Sue Western. These girls work very 
hard for their awards and they are 
very proud of them. The G. A. A. 
was under the leadership of Miss 
Joan Diggs, girls' physical educa­
tion instructor. TOP ROW, left to right: R. Rooker, N. Koenig, S. Perry, J. Riggs, L. Western, 

D. O'Hair, S. Winder, S. Hamblin. E. Glidden, ]. Haymaker, s. Baldwin, K. 
Tutewiler. SECOND ROW: ]. Bell, C. McComb, W. Boyd, ]. Clair, B. June, J. 

Griffith, W. Willis, J. Robinson, W. Soots, C. Chitwood, B. Kays, s. Western, 
D. Brown, S. Medsker. FRONT ROW: P. Nott, K. Collier, S. Storms, R. Bell, 
M. Earles, D. Peterson, ]. Elkins, G. Whitcomb, G. Ferguson, S. Smith, A. 
Rose and M. Diebel. 

The Latin Club meets for the 
purpose of increasing their knowl­
edge of the history of Italy, the 
social life, government and gener­
al routine of the Romans. 

Among the features of the year 
were films and a dance. The club 
is composed of both first and sec­
ond-year Latin students. The Latin 
Club is sponsored by Mrs. L. 
Richardson. 

TOP ROW, left to right: R. Davis, B. Swisher, D. Daily, B. Haskett, S. Cooper, 
P. Coleman, K. Comer, B. Sisk, ]. Harvey, M. Carmichael, B. Jones. SECOND 
ROW: T. Downey, L. Lugar, G. Ferguson, J. Hensley, R. Bell, J. Record, B. 
Jackson. N. Wetzel, J. Thompson, E. Morris. FIRST ROW: Sponsor, Mrs. Richard­
son, C. Reedy, C. McClure, J. Littell, G. Whitcomb, J. Elkins, M. Deibel, I. 
Shortt, D. Shortt, ]. Swope and M. Hundley. 



The pathway of Sports has always been a 
little uncertain for Mooresville High. We have 
always had the good fortune to have one or two 
extraordinary players in any sport. This year, 
our sports record has been good. As usual, we 
have been a serious threat to most of our oppo­
nents. 

In spite of the fact that they have many 
hours of practice, most of our M. H. s. athletes 
are on the Honor Roll every time and many are 
in the National Honor Society. We can be proud 
of our Sports path! 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads ... 

35 



36 

Through Vigorous Training 

STARTING UNE UP, left to right: B. Altman, End; D. Daily, Tackle; R. Davis, Halfback; R. Griggs, Guard; D. Kelt­
ner, Center; J. Fishel, Quarterback; B. Swinney, Fullback; D. Hiatt, Guard, W. Boyd, Halfback; T. Downey, Tackle; 

J. Gross, End. 

THE PIONEERS PLAY AT HOME 

The Pioneer season was opened on August 31 when Center Grove journeyed to Memorial Field. The Pioneers piled up 
an early 13 point lead in the first half and held Center Grove scoreless to stage a 13-0 victory. The Pioneers then played 
host to Decatur Central. The Hawks demonstrated a well-balanced ball club as they handily racked up 42 points to the 
Pioneers' 6. The Pioneer stalwarts then entertained University on the home field. The Mooresville Eleven displayed an 
excellent passing attack but bowed to a determined University Eleven, 34-20. On October 4 Brownsburg invaded Pioneer 
territory with their star halfback who piled up 37 points to lead the Brownsburg drive. Mooresville scored early in the 
first quarter but the final score was 54-6 in favor of the Bulldogs. On October 11, the football squad played host to 
Plainfield on the Pioneer gridiron. The Quakers displayed a well-balanced squad that night as they raced to a 24-0 
victory. On October 22 the Pioneers played Franklin Township on our home field. The Pioneers lost 50-0 but played 
valiantly in spite of the fact that only 15 players dressed for the game, the others being sick with the Asiatic flu. The 
Pioneers showed much courage in playing a team that displayed a large squad of experienced players. In the Blue and 
Gold's first game away from home, they battled the Danville Warriors. Danville showed an excellent team, running 
very weU, as they defeated Mooresville 41-0. Greenwood then played host to the Pioneers and came back from a 7 
point halftime deficit to defeat the Pioneers 25-13. The Mooresville Pioneers brought their 1957 season to a close with 
a journey to Edinburg. Two extra points missed proved to be Mooresville's downfall as the Lancers scampered off to a 
13-12 victory. 



and Practice . . . 

MOORESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL TEAM, TOP ROW, from left to right: S. Sheaffer, R. Hogue, L. Wood, N. 
Wetzel, M. Davidson, ]. Curtsinger, W. Boyd, B. Swinney, B. Altman. THIRD ROW: B. Rose , D. Mills, P. Langley, 
R. Clair, R. Chowning, R. Matney, R. Short, R. Rader, J. Norris, Student Managers , R. Daily , R. Barnett. SECOND 
ROW: S. Cooper, W. Smith, L. Short, J. Altman, J. Tompkins, R. Lee, R. Lloyd, B. Jackson, R. Griggs, J. Fishel. 
BOTTOM ROW: AssistantCoach, G. Sparks; T. Downey, D. Daily, J. Gross, R. Davis, D. Hiatt, D. Keltner, L. 
Smith, Coach, R. Forsyth; Principal, W. Curry. 

Bill Altman struggles with a 
University player. 

Wend ell Boyd and Bill Altman attempt 
to catch a Plainfield Quake r. 

37 



38 

to Exciting Games 

Homecoming Queen and her attendants. 
First place-Sophomore float. 
Second place-Junior Float. 

This was Homecoming! A successful float parade 
in spite of the afternoon's rain and a very exciting 
football game and half-time activity that night. Each 
class and organization was represented in the parade 
by colorful floats. The Sophomore float with the theme 
"Swing to Victory" won first prize. There were six 
lovely queen candidates making a trip around the field 
in convertibles. The highlight of the evening was the 
dance held in the gymnasium, with Bill Baker as disc 
jockey. Alyce Rose was crowned football queen by 
co-captain Wendell Boyd and presented a bouquet of 
glads by co-captain Bill Swinney. 

Everybody likes 



39 

and Our Homecoming. 

JUNIOR HIGH FOOTBALL TEAM: TOP ROW, left to right: D. Koenig, Student Manager; J. Robinson,]. Quillen, B. Smith, 
]. Welty, K. Giffin, A. Smith, D. Grass, ]. Keown, Student Manager. SECOND ROW: D. Johnson, B. Brown, Kirk, ]. 
Forester, K. Miller, G. Kenworthy, B. Swisher, L. Selke. BOTTOM ROW: M. Duncan, T. Kenworthy, N. Kerkhoff, T. 
Sundling, T. Hilliker, K. Chase, B. Norris, M. Western, W. Shultz, Coach. 

the Bunny-Hop. 

Junior High Cheerleaders 
LOMA GLIDDEN 
LURHE HAWKINS 
SUE LUGAR 

Dance in honor of Queen and attendants 



40 

With Basketball 

BASKETBALL VARSITY TEAM, FIRST ROW, left to right: Coach Sparks, W. Boyd, B. Swinney, B. Swisher,]. Fishel, 
M. Davidson, Assistant Coach Galloway. SECOND ROW: Student Manager M. Hundley, R. Hastings, R. Griggs, B. 
Altman, R. Johnson, J, Harvey, J. Curtsinger, J. Thompson, Student Manager R. Lee. 

Nov. 15 MHS 52 Edinburg 
Nov. 20 MHS 51 North Salem 
Nov. 22 MHS 61 Martinsville 
Nov. 27 MHS 54 Brownsburg 
Dec. 6 MHS 54 Monrovia 
Dec. 11 MHS 57 Decatur Central 
Dec. 13 MHS 42 Speedway 
Dec. 18 MHS 64 Spencer 
Dec. 21 MHS 43 Plainsfield • 
Dec. 21 MHS 78 Danville • 
Jan. 8 MHS 45 Greenwood 
]an. 10 MHS 59 Franklin Twp. 
Jan. 17 MHS 75 University 
]an. 22 MHS 56 Center Grove 
• Holiday Tourney 
•• Sectional 

Basketball Scores 
41 H 
55 T 0 

88 T 
50 H 
44 T 
59 T 00 

55 T 
71 H 
45 T 
62 T 
54 H 
54 T 
53 T 
41 T 

Jan. 24 MHS 75 Morgantown 66 H 
Jan. 31 MHS 63 Plainfield 51 H 
Feb. 7 MHS 50 Decatur Central 49 H 
Feb. 14 MHS 69 Clayton 59 H 
Feb. 19 MHS 44 Avon 63 T 
Feb. 21 MHS 86 Danville 55 H 
Feb. 27 MHS 68 Smithville • • 60 
Mar. 1 MHS 61 Martinsville •• 65 

0 Overtime 
00 Double Overtime 

VARSITY CHEERLEADERS, from left to 
right: Erma Glidden, Gwen Ferguson, 
Ramona Steinbrook, and Carroll Selke. 



Comes Fast Games . .. 

Jerry Fishel gets a rebound in the MHS vs 
Decatur Central game, 

Jim Harvey goes for the ball against Smithville in the 
Sectional. 

Bill Altman makes a free throw on University's court. 

Mike Davidson gets faked out in the Holiday tourney with 
Danville. 

41 



42 

and Tense Moments 

BILL ALTMAN, Senior, Trophy Winner 

BUD SWISHER, Junior nM HARVEY, Junior 

JERRY FISHEL, Junior RAY JOHNSON, Junior 



("("Hoosier Hysteria" Hits Us 

JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM, TOP ROW from left to right: M. Hundley, Student Manager; J. Williams; J. Alt­
man; C. Allen; J. Thompson; J. Cunsinger; R. Bastings; L. Short; R. Lee, Student Manager. BOTTOM ROW: Assistant 
Coach G. Sparks; F. Lowry, B. Jackson, B. Haggard, s. Hilliker, R. Claire, R. Shon, Coach c . Galloway. 

Scores 
BILL ALTMAN, Trophy winner. 

M.H.S. 34 Edinburg 27 Here 
M, H.s. 26 North Salem 31 There 
M. H.S. 37 Martinsville 39 There• 
M. H,S. 31 Brownsburg 42 Here 
M.H.S, 34 Monrovia 26 There 
M. H.S. 28 Decatur Central 35 There 
M.H.S. 24 Speedway 24 There 
M. H. S. 46 Spencer 44 Here 
M.H,S. 38 Greenwood 29 Here 
M.H.S. 22 Franklin Twp. 39 There 
M. H,S. 27 University 35 There 
M.H.S, 17 Center Grove 41 There 
M.H.S. 50 Morgantown 36 Here 
M.H.S. 34 Plainfield 36 Here 
M. H. S, 36 Decatur Central 54 Here 
M.H.S, 39 Clayton 16 Here 
M. H.S. 50 Avon 32 There 
M. H. S. 66 Danville 18 Here 

•Overtime 

43 



as We Finish the Year 

FRESHMAN BASKETBALL TEAM, TOP ROW, left to right: D. Robling, Student Manager; D. Mills, L. Short, J. Altman, 
J. Williams, R. Hastings. B. Haggard, R. Clair. BOTTOM ROW: R. Daily, L. Woods, B. Armstrong, J. Tompkins, P. 
Langley, W. Smith, A. Pritchett, Coach. 

M.H.S. 29 
M.H.S. 20 
M,H,S. 27 
M.H.S. 15 
M.H.S. 26 
M. H,S, 26 
M.H.S. 31 
M,H,S. 31 
M. H,S, 35 

Schedule 

Center Grove 
Brownsburg 
Martinsville 
Plainfield 
Speedway 
Center Grove 

Greenwood 
Danville 
Decatur Central 

22 
22 
30 
29 
28 
36 
22 
25 
37 

FRESHMAN CHEERLEADERS: Patty Parks, Steve Scheaffer, Deanna 
O'Hair. 



45 

at the Sectional 

EIGHTH GRADE BASKETBALL TEAM, from left to right: D. Sawyers, D. Johnson, B. Smith, B. McNabney, R. Hanley, 
J. Welty, T. Dolan, D. Koenig, Student Manager. BOTTOM ROW: K. Miller, K. Giffin, J. Forester, T. Hilliker, A. 
York, N. Kerkoff, G. Kenworthy, M. Vaughn, Coach. 

8th Grade Schedule 7th Grade Schedule 
M. H. S. 27 Brownsburg 25 M.H.S. 25 Decatur Central 17 
M. H. S. 14 Maninsville 36 M. H. S. 17 Decatur Central 23 
M.H.S. 21 Plainfield 37 
M. H. S. 20 Speedway 32 
M.H.s. 16 Center Grove 29 
M. ·H.S. 22 Greenwood 40 
M. H.S. 33 Danville 35 
M. H. s. 34 Danville 28 
M. H.S. 23 Brownsburg 31 
M. H. S. 28 Decatur Central 34 

SEVENTH GRADE BASKETBALL TEAM, from left to right: M. Duncun, D. Grass, C. Thompson, T. Storms, D. McClure, 
D. Koenig, Student Manager. BOTTOM ROW: D. Green, M. Free, D. Huth, T. Kenworthy, B. Mills, M. Vaughn, 
Coach. 



46 

Spring Brings the Call of 

Fishel fires one in against University. 

A bit of strategy helps a lot. 

Batter up at Plainfield I 



_Batter Up! 

BOTTOM ROW, left to right: R. Forsyth, coach; R. Barnett, student manager; R. Diebel, J. Williams, J. Van 
Bokkeleyn, B. Armstrong, P. Langley, R. Dailey, student manager. SECOND ROW: s. Cooper, J. Matthais, 
L. McDaniel, R. Short, S. Hilliker, J. Altman, L. Short. THIRD ROW: S. Cooper, B. Haskett, T. Downey, 
R. Johnson, R. Griggs, R. Davis, J. Fishel. TOP ROW: W. Boyd, J. Cooper, J. Sears, B. Swinney, B. Alt­
man, D. Keltner, and D. Hiatt. 

MHS 2 Martinsville 10 T 
MHS 10 Danville 1 H 
MHS 3 Brownsburg 0 T 
MHS 9 Center Grove 2 H 
MHS 10 Monrovia 0 T 
MHS 4 Decatur Central 5 T 
MHS 1 Speedway 2 T 
MHS 1 Plainfield 2 T 
MHS 2 University 3 H 

BILL SWINNEY, Trophy winner. 

47 



48 

and Around the Cinder Track 

BOTTOM ROW, left to right: C. Galloway, Coach; J. Thompson, B. Altman, J. Harvey, J. Fishel, B. Swisher, B. Swin­
ney, R. Griggs, J. Gross, R. Rader, M. Hundley, Student Manager. MIDDLE ROW: R. Lee, Student Manager; J. Curt­
singer, R. Johnson, J. Cooper, L. Smith, C. Allen, S. Hilliker, B. Haggard, W. Smith, M. Davis. TOP ROW: R. Dailey, 
Student Manager; J. Altman, R, Haatings, A. Adams, L. Woods, J. Tompkins, L. Short, C. Allen, s. Cooper, J. Will­
iams, and J. Norris. 

March 27 M. H. S, 58 
Clayton 50 

April 2 M.H.S, 47 
Danville 62 

April 9 M.H. S. 44 
Morristown 69 
Edinburg 48 

April 11 M. H. S, 83! 
Center Grove 38 
Greenwood 14! 

April 17 M. H. S. 65! 
Decatur Central 43! 

April 18 M, H. S, 45 
Bloomfield 45 
University 47 

May 1 Conference Meet at 
Washington High School. 
M. H. S. took third place. 

Pole Vaulter, Jerry Fishel, goes up and over. 



When a student has a problem, his path 
leads him to a helpful teacher who may be 
either a sponsor or just a friend of the student's. 
If the teacher is unable to supply the necessary 
solution, he, in turn, presents the problem to 
fellow teachers, usually at noon around the lunch 
table. 

Our teachers go out of their way to help 
students understand the subject material. We 
are deeply grateful to them for this. 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads ... 

49 



50 

Our Administration and 

Leaders of the community who serve on the 
school board and direct our activities are: 
SEATED, left to right: W. J. Neal, Claude Ut­
terback, Marcus Park. STANDING: Superin­
tendent Warren A. Hen, Clarence Welch. AB­
SENT: Clyde Bates. 

High School Principal, Mr. William Curry, 
and Assistant Principal, Mr. George Boyd, have 
been in the Mooresville School System for one 
and four years respectively. 

Mr. Lewis Tra ux, Grade Principa 1, has worked in the Mooresville 
School System for founeen years. 



VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE 

SEATED, left: RUSSELL HUFFMAN, 
B. S. ; 1 year at M. H. s. 

INDUSTRIAL ARTS 

SEATED, right: C. AUSTIN PRIT­
CHETT, B.S.; 1 year atM. H. S. 

Faculty Work Hard 

HISTORY AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

SEA TED: JOAN DIGGS, B. A. in Biology; Physical Education 
and Biology; 1 year at M. H. S. 

WILLIAM SCHULTZ, B.S.; History; 2 years atM. H. S. 

STANDING: IRVINE EAST, B. s. ; History and Government; 
2 years at M. H. S. 

GLEN SPARKS, B.S.; M.A. in Education; Coach and History; 
1 year at M. H. S. 

RUSSELL FORSYTH, M.S. ; Athletic Director and History; 
3! years at M. H. s. 

MUSIC AND ART 

SEATED: FRANCES KIDWELL, M. M.; Music; 2 years at 

M.H.S. 

GRACE LIKE, B.S. ; M. S. ; Art; 4 years at M. H. S. 

STANDING: JAMES CHRISTIE, B.S.; 1 year M. H. S. 

51 



52 

but Also Enjoy 

HOME ECONOMICS AND COMMERCE 

SEATED: MARJORIE BUTLER, B.s. ; Home Economics; 
1 year at M. H. s. 

HELEN ALEXANDER, B. s. ; Home Economics; 1 year at 

M. H. S. 

STANDING: JANET COWEN, A. B.; Business Education; 
6 years at M. H. s. 

VIRGINIA JACKSON, B.S. ; Business Education; 1 year at 
M. H. S. 

ENGLISH AND .LA TIN 

SEATED: JEAN ROBERTS, B.S. ;English; 
1 year at M. H. s. 

LUCILLE RICHARDSON, A. B. : A.M. ; 
Latin; 1 year at M. H. S. 

PHYUSS McCALLISTER, Student 
Teacher. 

STANDING: WALTER KOENIG, A. B.; 
English; 1 year at M. H. s. 

CONRAD GALLOWAY, B.S.; M.s.; 
English; 1 year at M. H. s. 

VEV A SPEAR, A. B. ; English, Speech, 
Librarian; 3 years at M. H. s. 

SCIENCE AND MATH 

SEATED: WI.LLIAM SMALLWOOD, A. B. ; M.S. ; Math­
ematics; 1 year at M. H. s. 

JOAN ERICSON, Student Teacher. 

GEORGE BOYD, B.S. ; M.S. ; Mathematics; 4 years at 

M. H. S. 

STANDING: EUGENE SWOPE, B.S.; Mathematics; 2 

years at M. H. s. 

ADOLPHUS SEARS, B.S. ; M. S. ; Science; 1 year at 

M. H. S. 



53 

a Fun-Filled Picnic 

Mr. Huffman attempts a basket in the Men Fac­
ulty- Lions Club Game on March 7. Teammates help­
ing are Mr. Galloway and Mr. Sparks. 

Miss Diggs leads the faculty cheer block for the 
men faculty against the Lions Club. 

Clowning in the 2nd quarter are the women fac­
ulty and Honor Society girls. Mrs. Humphrey scores 
2 points for the faculty in the basket held by Mrs. 

Cowen. 

Faculty "get acquainted" picnic held at Plainfield Town 
Park in September. Mr. Forsyth and son seem to be enjoy­
ing themselves. 



54 

Office Help 

LEFT TO RIGHT: J. Riggs, M. 
Humphrey, J. Hensley, A. Rose, 
G. Ferguson, S. Stieber, L. 
Loveless, M. Enlow, L. Lugar, 
R. Steinbrook, J. Collier, J. 
Haymaker, I. Shortt, s. Perry. 

The Teachers' Assistants 

LEFT TO RIGHT: KAREN KERKHOF, 
School Secretary; 2 years at M. H. S. 

ROBERT A SWINNEY, School Secretary; 

4 years at M.H.s. 

IMOGENE HARBIN, School Nurse; 5 
years at M. H. S. 

Library 

LEFT TO RIGHT: J. Haymaker, 
D. Giffin, s. Medsker, D. Peter­
son, Mrs. Spear, K. Tutewiler, 
s. Baldwin, C. Quattrocchi, L. 

Loveless, B. Thompson, N. 
Waltz, s. Perry. 



The Senior class officers, in an effort to co­
ordinate the Seniors' activities, are often seen 
in conferences. They have planned the bake 
sales, sock hops, and have done much toward 
the planning of the Senior trip to Chicago. 

While some may think that the cries of "Be 
sure and pay your dues to Shirley, " "Do you have 
that, Beverly?", "Go see Karen or Alyce about 
that, " or "What did you do with it, Larry?" will 
disappear with this year's Senior class, we know 
that it will be the same next year, and only the 
names will be changed, This is a path that con­
tinues forever. 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads . . . 

55 



56 

Seniors to Parties, After-

BILL ALTMAN 
"All great men are dead and I don't feel so well 
myself." 

Basketball 1-2-3-4; Football 1-2-3-4; Track 1-
2-3-4; Baseball1-2-3-4; Letterman's Club 1-2-
3-4; Honor Society 3-4; Class Officer 1-2-3; 
Class Play 3; Prom Committee 3; Student Coun­
cil 4. 

SUE BALDWIN 
"One man girl. " 

Cheer Block 1; Librarian 3-4; GAA 1-2-3-4; 
Play Cast 3; Student Director 4 ; Cafeteria 2-4; 
Annual Staff 4; Prom Committee 3. 

CAROLYN BORDERS 
"I may be little but I talk lots. •• 

Annual Staff 3-4; GAA 2; Latin Club 2; Cheer 
Block 1-2-3-4; Prom Committee 3; Play Com­
mittee 3-4; Science Club 3; Cafeteria 3-4; 
Chorus 1; Glee Club 1, 

WENDELL BOYD 
"You never know until you try." 

Class Officer 1; Student Council 3-4; Honor So­
ciety 3-4; Letterman's Club 1-2-3-4; Football 
1-2-3-4; Basketball 1:-2-3-4; Baseball 1-2-3-4; 
Track 1-2-3. 

DONNA BROWN 
"I know that sunshine will follow the rain." 

Honor Society 4; GAA 1-2-3-4; Play Commit­
tee 3-4; Paper Staff 4; Prom Committee 3. 

CARLOS BURGESS 
"He'd stop St. Peter's roll ca ll to start an argu­
ment." 

Wood 1-2; Play Cast 3; Play Committee 3; Play 
Cast 4; Annual Staff 4; Paper Staff 4; AVA 3. 



Game Dances, and 

BILL BURTON 
"If I don't know it now, I never will." 

DONNA CHITWOOD 
"Think! There must be an easier way. " 

Cheer Block 1; La tin Club 4. 

JERRY COOPER 
"I haven't a worry." 

Avon 1; FFA 3; Football3-4; Baseball3-4; 
Track 3-4; Basketball 3; Play Committee 3-4. 

SHARON COOPER 
"No rest for the wicked, golly I'm tired." 

GAA 1-2-3-4; FHA 1-3; Latin Club 3; Cafeteria 
2-3-4; Annual Staff 4; Play Committee 4; Trio 4. 

LA DONNA CULLOM 
"Let's take a stroll down South Street." 

Latin Club 2; Glee Club 1-2-3-4; Annual Staff 
4; Chorus 1-2-3-4; Cheer Block 1-2; Sextette 2; 
Trio 3-4; Prom Committee 3; Play Committee 
3-4. 

HELEN DANIEL 
"Give me my Chevy and I'll go anywhere." 

FHA 1; Chorus 3-4; Paper Staff 3; Cheer Block 
3-4; Glee Club 3-4; Prom Committee 3; Play 
Committee 3-4; Odell High School 1-2. 

57 



58 

Class Meetings, Where 

KENNETH DAVIS 
"What I can't do with a pencil can't be done." 

JAMES DELOACH 
"Why worry nothin 's going to turn out a 11 right. " 

FFA 1-2-3-4; Play Committee 3-4. 

MARCIA ENLOW 
"I never met a man that I didn't like." 

Avon 1; Glee Club 1-2-3-4; Latii Club 2; Paper 
Staff 3-4; Science Club 3-4; Office Help 4; • 
Sextette 2; Cheer Block 2-3-4; Chorus 2-3-4; 
Class Play 4; Student Council 2; Play Commit­
tee 3, 

KAY FRANCIS 
"Still water runs deep. " 

Chorus 1; Glee Club 1; Cheer Block 1; Honor 
Society 3-4; Annual Staff 4; Girls' State A Iter­
nate 3. 

BRENDA GEE· 
"Men are my favorite subjects. " 

FHA 1; Chorus 1-2-3-4; Glee Club 1-2-3-4; 
Sextette 1-2; Trio 3-4; Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; 
Latin Club 2; Paper Staff 4; Play Cast 3; Prom 
Committee 3. 

LINDA GIFFIN 
"Dynamite comes in small packages." 

Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; Chorus 1-3-4; Glee Club 
1-3-4; Sextette 2; Latin Club 2; Office Help 3; 
Annual Staff 4; Play Cast 3; Prom Committee 3; 
Play Committee 4. 



We Order Our 

ERMA GLIDDEN 
"The way to be happy is to make others happy." 

GAA 1-2-3-4; FHA 1-2-3; Play Committee 3-4; 
Chorus 3; Glee Club 3-4; Cheerleader 1-3-4; 
Latin Club 2; Cheer Block 1-2; Annual Staff 4; 
Paper Staff 3-4. 

ROSE MARY GREGORY 
"I'm little but loud." 

Cheer Block 1-2; FHA 1-4. 

VIRGINIA HATFIELD 
"The less there is to learn the less there is to 
forget.·· 

Reelsville High School 1-2. 

JUDY HAYMAKER 
"Why think when talking does just as well. " 

GAA 2-3-4; Latin Club 2; Honor Society 3-4; 
Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; FHA 3; Librarian 4; Play 
Committee 3-4; Chorus 2-3; Paper Staff 1-2-3-
4; Glee Club 3-4. 

DENTON HIATT 
"We know nothing of tomorrow, be happy and 
gay today." 

Basketball 1; Football 1-2-3-4; Baseball 2-3-4; 
Letterman's Club 3-4; Annual Staff 4; Cheer 
Block 4. 

LARRY HORNADAY 
"School, all work no play." 

Basketball 1-2; Science Club 3-4; Honor Society 
4; Annual Staff 4; Class Officer 4. 

59 



60 

Invitations. We Work 

MARY ANNE HUMPHREY 
"I'm still looking." 

FHA 1-2-3-4; Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; Latin Club 
2; Honor Society 3-4; Annual Staff 3-4; Paper 
Staff 1-2-3-4; Cafeteria 3. 

BEVERLY KA YS 
"I wish to make no enemies. ·• 

GAA 1-2-3-4; Honor Society 3-4; Girls' State 3; 
Prom Committee 3; Class Officer 4; Play Com­
mittee 3; Play Cast 4. 

DONALD KELTNER 
"That's life. " 

Baseball 3-4; Football 3-4; Basketball 1-2; Stu­
dent Council 2; Science Club 3-4; Honor Society 
3-4; Letterman's Club 4; Play Cast 3-4. 

DONNA KINNETT 
"Nothing is ever achieved without enthusiasm." 

FHA 4; Honor Society 4; Play Committee 3. 

PATRICIA KINNETT 
"The blush is beautiful, but sometimes incon­
venient." 

Science Club 3; Honor Society 4. 

NANCY KOENIG 
"God loves tall people. " 

Freelandville High School 1-2-3; GAA 4; FHA 4; 
Annual Staff 4. 



on Our Play and 

JUDI LANE 
"Here's to love and unity, dark comers and op­
portunity. " 

FHA 1-2; Latin Club 2; Science Club 4; Librar­
ian 2; Play Committee 3-4; Chorus 4; Glee Club 
4; Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; Paper Staff 4. 

LUCRETA LOVELESS 

"Live fast, love hard, die young. " 

FHA 1-2-3-4; Honor Society 3-4; Cheer Block 
1-2-3-4; Latin Club 2; Science Club 3; Prom 
Committee 3; Play Committee 3; Play Cast 4; 
Librarian 4; Office 3-4; Chorus 1; Class Officer 
2; Student Council 1; Paper Staff 1-2-3-4; Glee 

Club 1. 

JERRY McCLURE 
"Thinking is but an idle waste of time. " 

SHARON MEDSKER 
"Better late than never. " 

GAA 1-2-3-4; FHA 1-2-3-4; Cheer Block 1-2-
3-4; Librarian 3-4; Latin Club 3; Cafeteria 3; 
Science Club 3; Prom Committee 3; Paper Staff 
3-4. 

WALLACE NAPIER 
"Patience is one of nature's vital virtues." 

Hazard Kentucky 1; Play Committee 4. 

MAX RICHARDSON 

"I always do my best." 

FFA 1-2-3-4; Basketball 1-2-3; Honor Society 

3-4; Student Council 4; Class Officer 1-3; 
Science Club 4; Play Cast 4; Cheer Block 4. 

61 



62 

Attend the Prom, 

ALYCE ROSE 
"I'll do that later." 

Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; GAA 2-3-4; Honor Society 
3-4; Paper Staff 1-2-3-4; FHA 4; Latin Club 2; 
Class Officer 1-2-3-4; Office Help 3-4. 

PAULINE RUTLEDGE 
"Love'm and leave'm." 

Play Committee 3. 

JOHN SEARS 
"Living it up and having a ball." 

Paoli High School 1-2-3; Play Cast 4; Baseball 4. 

IDA SHORTT 
"Looks for fun and manages to have it. " 

Latin Club 4; Annual Staff 4; Cheer Block 4; 
FHA 1; Play Committee 4. 

PATRICIA SHOVER 
"Mischievous but innocent." 

Maniosville 1-2; Annual Staff 4; Cheer Block 3-
4; Play Cast 3-4; FHA 4; Honor Society 3-4; 
Play Committee 4. 

SHIRLEY SMITHERMAN 
"Tell me why?" 

Chorus 1; Glee Club 1; Honor Society 3-4; Girls' 
State 3; Class Officer 4; Prom Committee 3; 
Play Director 3. 



Finishing Our 

SANDRA STIEBER 
"A smile for every day." 

Shonridge 1-2; Broad Ripple 3; FHA 4; Paper 
Staff 4. 

STEVE STRAWDER 
"Happy-go-lucky. " 

FFA 2-3; Play Committee 3; Baseba111-2-3; 
Judging Team 3; Annual Staff 4; Track 3. 

BILL SWINNEY 
"That's tough. " 

Football 1-2-3-4; Basketball 1-2-3-4; Track 1- l 
2-3-4; Basebal11-2-3-4; Honor Society 3-4; 
Science Club 3-4; AVA 3; Play Cast 3-4; Boys' 
State 3; Class Officer 2; Student Cooocil 1-3; 
Prom Committee 3; Football Co-Captain 4; Base­
ball Captain 3; Letterman's Club 1-2-3-4. 

BEVERLEY THOMPSON 

"Study is a pastime, why overdo it. " 

Chorus 1; Glee Club 1; Latin Club 2; Cheer Block 
1-2-3-4; Cafeteria 3-4; Librarian 4; Play Cast 3; 
Play Committee 4; Prom Committee 3; Science 
Club 3-4; FHA 2-4; Annua 1 Staff 4. 

KAREN TUTEWILER 
"Why let the devil have all the foo? .. 

Honor Society 3-4; GAA 1-2-3-4; FHA 1-2-3-4; 
Latin Club 2; Glee Club 1; Chorus 1; Cafeteria 
3-4; Prom Committee 3; Play Cast 4; Class Of­
ficer 3-4; Cheer Block 1-2-3-4; Paper Staff 1-2; 
Annual Staff 4; Librarian 4. 

DARRELL WARD 
"You never know a perfect dream until you sleep 
through Government class." 

Class Play 3; Play Committee 4. 

63 



High School Years Solemnly. 

SUE WESTERN 
"Angel? You should know her like we do. " 

GAA 1-2-3-4; Honor Society 3-4; Cheer Block 
3-4; Play Committee 3-4; Class Officer 1-2; 
Chorus 1-3-4; Glee Club 1-3-4; Paper Staff 1-2; 
Sextette L 

SUE WILUAMS 
"I'm keeping a close watch on this little heart of 
mine." 

SUE WILSON 
"I belong to a blue eyed blond. " 

Honor Society 4. 

JEAN HARRIS 
"Never volunteer for anything you can get out 
of. .. 

Tech High School 1-2; Annual Staff 4. 

SANDY KAY HASKETT 
"Never in doubt." 

Annual Staff 4; FHA 4; Cheer Block 2-4; Major­
ette L 

DOLLY SHORTT 
"Determination always wins with a smile." 

GAA 2; FHA 1-4; Annual Staff 4; Latin Club 4; 
Cheer Block 4. 



The day the Freshman enters High School, 
he views the path to his Senior year as the long­
est he has ever faced . Then he becomes a Soph­
omore, it seems as if time were standing still. 
His Junior year, as a complete reversal, whirls 
by with a flurry of class meetings, concession 
stands, and finally the Prom for the Seniors. 

It is while the student is an underclassman 
that he gains most of his knowledge . While the 
Seniors are busy and having many meetings , the 
underclassmen are studying. They do not have 
as many meetings, but they learn the essentials 
necessary for living in the modern world . 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads ... 

65 



66 

Juniors to Magaz ine Sales 

JESSE ADAi\IS 

JUDY BELL 
CO .. LEY BISHOP 

JOYCE BOYER 
DARLE~E BROCK 

NANCY BROV\'N 
YVO 'NE CAPPS 

MORRIS CARMICHAEL 
RICHARD CHOWNING 

JEA~I~E COLLIER 

DO. DAILY 
RICHARD DAVIS 

DAVID DAYHUFF 
TOM DOWNEY 

MARY A NE EARLES 

GWE1 FERGUSO 
JERRY FISHEL 

DORA GIFFIN 
OWE 'GLIDDEN 

HAROLD GRAY 

RICHARD GRIGGS 
JIM GROSS 
JEA GUNNELL 
JIM HARVEY 
BILL HASKETT 



Concessions, Class Rings 

CURTIS HATTON 
JUDY HENSLEY 

MIKE HUNDLEY 
LAWRENCE JOHNSON 
RAYMOND JOHNSON 

RUTH JOHNSON 
BILL JONES 

CONNIE KELLER 
RUTH KEY 
DAVID KIDWELL 

NANCI LOVE 
LINDA LUGAR 

JIM McCARTER 
WILMA MANTOOTH 

SUSIE MEDSKER 

CAROLYN MOORE 
EDDIE MORRIS 
ROGER NEAL 
NAOMI NEITZEL 

HERBERT PERRY 

JACK PERRY 
SUE PERRY 

DOROTHY PETERSON 
JUDY RIGGS 

RITA RUSSELL 

67 



68 

and Finally the Prom. 

JOAN SHORTT 

BOB SISK 
SYLVIA SMITH 

LANNY SMOOT 
BOB STARKS 

RAMONA STEINBROOK 
LARRY STEWART 
DARLENE SWINNEY 
BUD SWISHER 
BOB TURNER 

PATTY VAN METER 
NORMA WALTZ 

DICK WESTERN 
SUSAN WHITE 

Four couples at the Junior- Senior Prom look satisfied after the banquet held at 
the Indianapolis Medical Center. Orchid centerpieces and place cards carried out 
the theme "Orchids in the Moonlight. " 



The Sophomores Study 

Charles Allen 
Ronnie Allender 
Rona ld Allman 
Bennie Arnold 
Sharon Beard 

Ruby Bell 
Buddy Borders 
Wilma Boyd 
Wanda Bryant 
Pat Carson 

Bob Carter 
Madelaine Chase 
Judy Clair 
Philip Coleman 
Kay Collier 

Kenny Comer 
Steve Cooper 
Bill Crayton 
Joe Curtsinger 
Mike Davidson 

Trudy Davis 
Dana Denny 
Joan Elkin 
Ann Farah 
Frank Featherston 

Sue Foster 
Karen Goodrid 
Dennis Greene 
Fred Hanshew 
Merelaine Haskett 

69 



70 

and Look Forward to 

Tom Hatfield 
Sue Head 
Eva Henson 
l'iancie Hert 
Alan Heshelman 

Steve Hilliker 
Bobby Jackson 
Sandy Johnson 
Julia Joyner 
Virgilene Kays 

Sharon Keltner 
Rick Lee 
Wendy Leonard 
Penny Lett 
Nancy Lightle 

Jackie Littell 
Ray Lopossa 
Frank Lowry 
Ronnie Matney 
Jon Matthias 

}.largaret Mays 
Carol McClure 
Larry !\lcDaniel 
~largaret ~lc 1abney 
Bill Molar 

Judy Mynatt 
Jim Mitchell 
Claudia 'orcross 
Joe Norris 
Pearl Nott 



Orderirtg Their Class Rings 

Carole Quattrochi 
Richard Rader 
Carol Reedy 
Jane Record 
Joyce Roberts 

Willie Robinson 
Sandy Roberson 
Josephine Scott 
Carroll Selke 
Karen Shepherd 

Richard Shon 
LaRoy Smith 
Ray Lee Stanfield 
Sherry Storms 
June Swinney 

Joyce Swisher 
Paula Swisher 

Jackie Swope 
Faith Temple 
Jerry Thompson 

Delona Ulrey 

Sandy VanHoy 
Roy Ward 
Nick Wetzel 
Virginia Whitcomb 

Phyllis Wilkie 
Randell Willis 

71 



72 

The Freshmen Survive 

Marilyn Abram 
Archie Adams 
Don Adams 
Clifford Allen 
Kay Allison 
Lola Alsup 

John Altman 
Carol Anders 
Billy Armstrong 
Ronald Barnett 
Gail Baughman 
Sue Behrman 

Christine Borders 
Carol Borders 
Nelda Boyd 
Judy Burke 
Gary Butcher 
Diane Carter 

Connie Chitwood 
Rick Clair 
Karen Conner 
Steve Cooper 
Cheryl Daily 
Ralph Daily 

Bill Davis 
Kenny Davis 
Martha Davis 
Sandra Davis 
Richard Deibel 
Harold Estes 

Lou Ellen Finchum 
Jackie Forcum 
Bill Garrison 
Maralee Gibbs 
Philip Gibbs 
Sharon Gibson 

Judy Goad 
loy Griffith 
Sandra Gunnell 
Amy Hadley 
Bert Haggard 
Sharon Hamblin 



Initiation and Look Forward 

73 

Charles Hamilton 
David Harper 
Robert Harvey 
Sue Haskett 
Ronald Hastings 
Joan Hatfield 

Harry Hatton 
Liane Hawkins 
Carol Hendrickson 
Donna Hicks 
Randy Hogue 
Terry Hornaday 

Nina House 
Rex Jackson 
Don Johnson 
Beverly June 
Mary Kelsay 
Carolyn Kinnett 

Paul Langley 
Sharon Leonard 
Diana Levin 
Sherry Marianas 
Barbara Martin 
Cheryl McComb 

Cindy McElwain 
Dorothy McKinney 
Shelby McKinney 
David McPhee 
Jim Krick 
Tom Mendenhall 

Danny Mills 
Gladys Napier 
Barbara Nobel 
Jim Noel 
Deanna O'Hair 
Patty Park 

Mike Parr 
Nancy Perry 
Wanda Perry 
Judy Philips 
Carol Plummer 
Barbara Price 



74 

to Becoming Upperclassmen 

Betty Pugh 
Mike Quattrocchi 
Ronald Rairdon 
Judy Raper 
Kay Record 
Mike Richardson 

Jackie Robinson 
Doyle Robling 
Reba Rooker 
Bill Rose 
Donna Rutledge 
Steve Schaefer 

Beverly Sears 
Larry Short 
Bill Shortt 
Tommy Shover 
Tamyra Shrake 
Jean Sisk 

Pam Slater 
Jim Slone 
Walter Smith 
Wanda Soots 
Richard Spoon 
John Stewart 

Peggy Tackett 
Jim Tompkins 
Joe VanBokkelen 
Mike Van Hook 
Nancy Via 
Lynne Western 

Howard Whitaker 
Linda Williams 
Jim Williams 
Wilma Willis 
Larry Wood 
Richard Wilkerson 

Minnie Willoughby 
Susie Winder 
Norma Worthington 



Some of us can fondly recall our beginning 
years of school, These were the years when we 
started on our path toward our goal. If we did 
not know then what our goal was, we discovered 
many different things which would be interesting 
to investigate. 

Now, as we look back on those years, we 
remember the things that influenced us, - - our 
teachers, certain classes, a certain person in an 
older grade, something someone said, All of 
these had their place in the path of our school 
life. 

The Path of the Pioneers Leads ... 

75 



76 

Junior High Becomes Familiar 

ROW I, left to right: J. Casey, R. Park, G. Dotson, L. Burris, J. Griffith, S. Porter, B. Breidenbaugh, J. Adams, P. 
Wagner, P. Haggard, K. Harris, J. Hagarty. ROW II: B. Barnes, B. Roberts, J. Baire, S. Breedlove, K. Miller, S. Dye, 
M. Haymaker, J. Anderson, M. Dorsett, L. Glidden, s. Capps, D. Adams. ROW III: J. Childers, M. Golden, C. Har­
vey, D. Johnson, B. McNabney, J. Forrester, J. Welty, T. Dolen, K. Giffin, T. Sundling, T. Hilliker, A. York, D. 
Koenig. ROW IV: J. Haskett, R. Antrim, E. Willis, J. Stanley, K. Chase. 

ROW I, left to right: G. Lindsey, J. Holding, M. Henry, M. Hoopengarner, L. Baker, C. Miller, D. Kwiatowski, M. 
Lee, F. Hiatt, J. Napier, N. Jones, D. Knapp, J. Hite, K. Humphrey, V. McComb. ROW II: M. Stewart, P. Reedy, 
L. Gilman, E. Pugh, M. Woods, J. Tschoepe, s. Dolson, s. Corcoran, M. Warner, M. Stanley, J. Grinstead, M. Wade. 
ROW III: S. Schmidt, s. Stewart, s. Myers, L. Swinney, J. Sims, R. Troth, T. Terry, M. Pugh, P. Martin, J. McCrac­
ken, J. Wilson, B. Richards, M. Dorsett. ROW IV: S. Johnson, B. Norris, G. Kenworthy, R. Sawyers, N. Kerkhof, B. 
Smith, L. Stow, K. Miller, J. Perry, J. Park, J. Haynes, J. Wells, R. Young, L. Ulrey. ROW V: B. Swisher, W. Beard, 
F. Miller, L. Griffith, R. Hartley, D. Remster, D. Sizemore, L. Medsker, C. Ryan, S. Stockwell, J. Barnett. ROW VI: 
B. McBride, M. Whittaker, D. Waltz, E. Collis, C. Slinker, B. Bocock, E. Gillman. 



77 

With High School Rules 

ROW I, left to right: F. Adams, s. Lugar, A. McKinney, P. Weakley, D. Nash, C. Thompson, B. Giffin, s. Bellamy, 
A. Miller, B. Lightle, w. Lundy, M. Weddle, N. Richardson. ROW II: s. Hurt, M. Burdine, s. Ayers, W. Lowry, S. 
Forrester, J. Pugh, L. Chowning, W. VanWinkle, N. Humphrey, M. Foster, D. Edwards, K. Keck, B. Goble, G. Allen. 
ROW III: P. Gibson, L. Allender, B. Krick, D. Wilcher, K. Weddle, M. Duncan, D. Huth, B. VanMetre, J. Mowry, 
R. Davee, D. McClure, L. Selke. ROW IV: F. Kenworthy, C. Lundy, c. Atwood, B. Puckett, C. Fiddler, s. Denny, 
E. Roembke, F. Kelsey, G. Guffey, c. Thompson, D. Grass, M. Free, F. Bell. ROW V: A. Hall, L. Davidson. B. 
Hull, B. Hull, S. Trusty, R. Caldwell, B. Edwards, c. Lawson, B. Kennedy, T. Gibbs, S. O 'Hair, D. Henson. 

ROW I, left to right: s. Crosby, L. Scotten, S. Scott, T. Hare, J. Johnson, B. Hastings, D. Hillman, B. Hensley, s. 
Jessup, M. Featherston, P. Wilkins, S. Altman, L. Hawkins, J. Anderson, C. Brown, S. Hanshew, P. Joyner. ROW II: 
s. Wright, J. Hagee, J. Fields, B. Gates, J. Jackson, B. Perry, M. Priller, E. Richardson, s. Littell, S. Meridith, M. 
Warriner, P. Day, s. Lindsey, A. Tackett, E. Sizemore, M. Perry, A. Michael. ROW III: D. Hunter, B. Davis, D. 
Butler, c. Cowen, J. Clark, D. Thompson, R. Helmick, T. Storm, B. Harad, J. Joyner, B. Spencer, M. Record, M. 
Chitwood, D. Boone, J. Hatton, D. Anders, M. Hoopengarner. ROW IV: S. Edwards, G. Napier, M. Western, D. 
Greene, T. Kenworthy, F. VanHook, B. Mills, D. Helmick, J. Mendenhall, R. Terry, 0. Brown, Jr., R. Kerner, J. 

Rodenbeck, J. Griffith, D. Wiley, E. Pugh. ROW V: E. Stanley, B. Cullen, R. Stone, A. Smith. 



78 

Rapid Progress for 6th Graders 

ROW 1: D. Moore, W. Roberson, P. Young, C. Stockwell, J. Polich, G. Wagner, W. Sheridan, T. Rutledge. ROW II: 
G. Smith, D. Park, W. Pershing, B. Smith, s. Stockwell, L. Selke, s. Tackitt, R. VanBokkelen. ROW III: J. Urrutia, 
D. Medsker, S. SWinney, s. Rush, B. Wilson, J. Wood, W. Roberson, J. Swinney. ROW IV: W. Sizemore, N. Winder, 
R. Remster, S. Nelson, J. Sharp, P. Truax, L. Schmitt. Teacher, Mr. Vaughan. M. Warriner, J. Moore (absent). 

ROW 1: s. Childers, L. Bailey, M. Haskins, H. Goodman, C. Gray, S. Gibbs, J. Fischer, D. Hadley, M. Hayes. ROW 
II: Mrs. Kellum, J. Forrester, M. Casey, L. Harris, L. Hartley, M. Keltner, R. Griffith, N. Johnson, G. Dotson, s. 
Heckman. ROW III: J. Hathaway, B. Knapp, s. Harris, D. Kennedy, R. Harbin, s. Grinstead, J. Humphrey, R. Hagar­
ty. ROW IV: B. Haak, D. Atwood, G. Gregory, D. Atwood, V. Kennedy, V. Fields, B. Johnson. J. Duncan (absent). 



5th Graders Work for Goal 

ROW I: B. Gill, D. Allen, .. Blume, 
R. Goad, J. Fischer, J. Gates, G. Brew­
er, J. Fisher. ROW II: M. Armstrong, 
B. Boger, B. Carson, s. Daily, B. 
Baire, B. Edmondson, B. Arnold, P. 
Bridges, ROW III: M. Copeland, R. 
Adams, M. Carmichael, R, Forrester, 
G. Anderson, J. Doughty, c. Freeman, 
C. Fox. ROW IV: B. Boone, C. Gibbs, 
D. Beasley, R. Cain, M. Fleming, c. 
Beasley, L. Dolen. ROW V: S. Benge, 
G. Ferkins, J. Borders, C. Gibson, G. 
Adams. J. Bates(absent), 

ROW I: A. Griffith, L. Hahn, L. 
Heshelman, B. Warriner, J. Springgate, 
S. Roembke, D. Shirar, D. Spoon, J. 
Poe. ROW II: J. Tompkins, L. Rush­
ing, N. Stephens, R. Scaggs, P. Parker, 
B. Kirby, M. Priller, S. Wilkie. ROW 
III: N, Wheeler, R. Rushton, T. Powell, 
J. Wortzbaugh, P, Park, H. Pierce, S. 
Rader. ROW IV: E. Napier, F. Whita­
ker, D. Spangle, M. Wilcher, A. Over­
ton, F. Spoon. ROW V: S. Wiles, A. 
Sparks, G. Arnold, M. Oldham, L. 
Wilkie, Jr., S. Rush, M. Robinson. J. 
Thomas (absent). 

ROW I: D. Wells, P. Hornaday, G. 
McDaniel, J. Mowery, R. Merrifield, 
J. Haase, L, King, Mrs. Truax. ROW 
II: s. Morrison, L. Beard, M, Jessup, 
L. Gregory, P. Pence, L. Miller, S. 
Johnson, B. Haynes, C. Holt. ROW III: 
P. Johnson, G. Lowry, R. Gunnell, L. 
Merriman, C. Hite, M. Johnson, R. 
Kerkhof, B. Lawrence, c. Jackson. 
ROW IV: F. Gray, P. Kays, S. Heck­
man, D. Jackson, M. Miller, L. Duke, 
V. House. ROW V: R. Haak, K. John­
son, N. Hamilton, J. Lundy, D. Grif­
fith, D. Howard, D. Kays. 

79 



80 

New Worlds Open to 4th Graders 

ROW I: Mrs. Young, S. Walls, D. 
Stephen, M. Roach, K. Spoon, S. Wil­
liams, M. Spoon, K, Holt, ROW II: 
R. Stucy, D. Williams, M. Zielska, 
D. Via, S. Simpson, J. Scott, A. Davis 
ROW III: R. Witherspoon, D. Shrake, 
s. Saucerman, P. Weddle, B. Sawyers, 
N. Clark, R. Smith, P. Thompson, 
ROW IV: D. Sellars, R, Humphrey, B. 
Weaver, A. Smith, J. Wilkins, s. York, 
D. Swinney. 

ROW I: Mrs. Haase, G. Gleason, B. 
Bailey, C. Barlow, J. Bryan, D. Dot­
son, J. Fields, J. Blume, A, Humphrey. 
ROW II: G. Frederick, C. Fishero, S. 
Baire, J. Flaugher, G. Gray, K. Brad­
ford, G. Boling, R. Ferguson. ROW III: 

M. Edwards, D. Bain, J. Brown, M. 
Griffith, J. Bridges, B. Scott, B. Al­
bertson, P. Bray. ROW IV: J. Bingham, 
P. Altman, D. Goble, W. Clark, R. 
Dalton, S. Druhat, R. Brown. 

ROW I: M. Haskins, L. Reedy, D. Dun­
ham, P. Byrnes, B. Richardson, B. My­
natt, s. Kendall, G. Harvey, Mrs. Fos­
ter. ROW II: D. Parr, P. Potts, P. 
Howard, J. Mendenhall, D. Lowery, L. 
Kinder, s. O'Dell, C. Jordan. ROW 
III: J. Rice, L. Napier, E. Lundy, s. 
Gunnell, s. Hough, M. Knapp, J. Lea­

gue, s. Miller. ROW IV: J. Purcell, 
S. Joyner, s. Olsham, R. Lundy, G. 
June, P. Park, T. Handwork. 



3rd Graders Are Experienced Pupils 

ROW 1: Y. Jackson, D. King, V. Kim­
mel, T. Hicks, D. Levin, S. Shirar. 
ROW II: R. Mynatt, K. Palmer, B. 
McCracken, J. Moon, D. Pauley, J. 
Moon, V. McDaniel. ROW III: J. Mayo, 
S, Renner, c. Grubb, W. Pierce, D. 
McMillan, M. Rairden, o. Lundy. ROW 
IV: R. Hogue, R. Baldwin, G. Mills, G. 
Price, M. Powell, R, Beard, D. Hawkins. 

ROW 1: R. Myers, J. Cooney, J. Barlow, 
s. Franklin, J. Grounds, M. Boling, P. 
Fox. ROW II: B. Harrison, V. Bray, 
C. Cain, B. Humphrey, R, Cooper, R. 
Dotson, L. Gajderowicz. ROW III: T. 
Gunnell, L, Forsyth, P, Leath, E. Ra­
der, A, Dobbins, J. Hamilton, D. Cole­
man, T, CUrry. ROW IV: S. Branam, 
S. Burlingame, c. Cline, A. Butler, L. 
Gregory, M. Brooks, G. Galbreath, J. 
Christie. Mrs. Sellars, teacher. 

ROW 1: Mrs. York, P. Springate, s. 
Orme, P, Sheridan, R. Dotson, J. Scot­
ten, D. Riggan, S. Thomas. ROW II: 
B. Scaggs, S. Tussey, R. Shover, N. 
Shrake, M. Stephens, S, Wratten, D. 
Rushing. ROW III: G. Selke, C, Rice, 
M. Sawyers, R. Turner, P, Thompson, 
M. Storms, D. Whitted. ROW IV: C. 
Turner, K. Simpson, L. Smith, D. 
Spoon, J. Duke, c. Utterback, P. Roane. 

81 



82 

2nd Graders Gain Knowledge 

ROW 1: s. Davis, M. Fishero, P. Cham­
bers, C. Druhot, J. Allison, K. Fischer, 
E. Beller, Mrs. Gee. ROW II: L. 
McKillip, P. Darnell, J. Cooney, M. 
Dobbins, A. Cannichael, J. Earles, J. 
Cordray. ROW III: B. Beasley, W. 
Bryan, B. Fields, J. Ellis, J. Cline, B. 
Freeman, M. Earles. ROW IV: G. 

Allison, L. Farmer, M. Bennett, J. 
Alexander, M. Ferguson, M. Barlow. 
L. Appleget (absent). 

ROW I: L. Mynatt, R. Renner, P. Potts, 

E. Moore, J. Reedy, B. Wetzel, C. 
White, Mrs. Humphrey. ROW II: S. 
O'Dell, S. Sears, S, Smitherman, L. 
Wall, L. SWinney, P. Wampler, D. 
Pryor, ROW III: G. Perry, L. Otth, 

S. Poe, D. Ringer, R. Saucerman, W. 
Shrake, R. Johnson, S. Kays. ROW IV: 
c. Ratliff, R. Waltz, H. Robinson, s. 
Shane, J. Sharp, C. Shepherd, E. 

Turner. 

ROW 1: D. Greene, J. Martin, D. Lit­
tell, R. Hayes, K. Lewis, R. Merri­
field, P. Kendall, Miss Wadsworth. 
ROW II: M. Harbin, B. Kirkendoll, R, 
Howard, s. Gill, J. Mincy, L. Leath, 
P. Harris. ROW III: D. Merriman, M. 
Stokes, C. Knapp, N. Miller, R. Kin­
der, G. Mills, R. Ransom. ROW IV: 
J. Hesse, C. Harris, J. Dickman, J. 
Millspaugh, H. Huff, W. Herron, P. 
Kennedy. 



A Long Journey for 1st Graders 

ROW I: W. Ransom, D. Thomas, P. 
Wright, M. Thomas, D. Truax, J. 
York, S. Williams, J. Shover. ROW II: 
L. Williams, T. Tackitt, T. Orth, S. 
Stephens, T. Thompson, N. Sullivan, 

N. Spence, M. Stevens. ROW III: D. 
Shrake, L. Thompson, M. Squires, J. 
Sparks, K. Wilkie, S. Witt, G. Simp­
son, B. Smith. ROW IV: L. Swinney, 
G. Swinney, M. Slater, L. Davis, L. 
Selke, S. Whitted, G. Williams, S. 
Ward, W. Stevens. 

ROW I: C. Cormicle, J. Hauser, R. 
Blume, P. Hinshaw, J. Borders, D. 
Shockley, M. Darnell: D. Harvey, 
Mrs. McKamey. ROW II: J. Cooney, 
B. Guthrie, V. Clark, J. Gibbs, S. 
Hazlett, S. Copeland, K. Pryor, L. 
James. ROW III: M. Johnson, D. 
Jackson, V. Franklin, M. Heckman, 
R. Boyd, P. Hahn, R. Galbreath, S. 
Johnson. ROW IV: B. Farmer, D. 
Handwork, M. Hendrickson, M. Kellum, 
L. Gray, J. Davenport, K. Hendrickson, 
T. Brooks. 

ROW I: B. Perry, R. Potter, P. Moon, 
S. Lane, L. Ozment, N. Kinnett, R. 
King. ROW II: M. Merriman, J. Moon, 
A. Napier, C. Ozment, G. Rushing, 
L. Kindall, R. Grubb, E. Schwartz. 
ROW III: A. Richey, H. Kimmel, C. 
Pershing, D. Lundy, D. Powell, V. 
Roane, E. Scaggs, R. Richer. ROW IV: 
D. Levin, M. Purcell, L. Rodenbeck, 
M. Oldham, S. Kenworthy, S. Rooker, 
C. Haynes, B. Lowery. 

83 



84 

Kindergarteners Discover New World 

ROW I: M. Newcomer, D. Ellis, D. Kirk, J. Simpson, 
J. Cain, S. Ward. ROW II: R. Picklesimer, D. Selke, 
V. Hunter, D. Shrake, A, Ward, M. Farah, K. Squires, 
L. Bucker. ROW Ill: S. Tapp, P. Brock, R. Harris, D. 
Redman, R. Lee, P. Harris, T. Waldon, V. Hathaway. 
ABSENT: B. Hare, T. Bryan, E. Gunnell, H. Hall. Mrs. 
Martha Voigt, Teacher. 

ROW I: B. Tuss, D. Carter, B. Barnett, D. White, S. 
Williams, L. Wilcher, S. Grounds, P. Cagle, D. Old­
ham. ROW II: J. Miller, S. Keith, R. Jessup, E. Ravden, 
M. Hornaday, D. James, J. Wrightsman. ROW III: R. 
Overton, L. Call, s. Galloway, s. Howard, M. Shane, 
R. Meo, A, Hall, S, Hudson, ABSENT: J, Hite. Mrs. 
Martha Voight, Teacher. 

ROW I: R, Brewer, M. Fox, B. Kirkendoll, L. Forsyth, 
D. Cook, M. McPhee. ROW II: J. Storm, L. Hobbs, 
B. Swinney, C. Gunnell, J. Curry, D. Fredericks, T. 
Lawrence, E. Smitherman. ROW III: P. Bain, T. 
Moore, J. Endsley, J. Hensley, B. McMillan, B. Swin­
ney, M. Carmichael, S, O'Dell. Mrs. Marian Hunter, 
Teacher. 

ROW I: M. Baire, D. Dalton, K. Keller, R. Merrifield, 
D. Kesler, J. Stokes, J. Robbing, s. Hilton. ROW II: 
M. Smith, R. Wise, T. Moon, J. Fishero, P. Wilcher, 
N. Gleason, R. Raney. ROW III: C. Kellum, G. Dunn, 
S. Stone, F. Baire, D. Scott, S. Warner, W. Loomis, 
ABSENT: c. Cross, C. Swinney. Mrs. Marian Hunter, 
Teacher. 



Classes at Waverly 

FIRST AND SECOND GRADES 

FIRST ROW, right to left: M. Burress, L. Mcintosh, 
Vernon Krick, P. Lee, D. Pickett, S. Lett, B. Mc­
Cammack. SECOND ROW:]. Keown, H. Mcintosh, 
R. Hickrod, D. Atwood, C. Sweeney, D. Reynold. 
THIRD ROW: R. Mittman, D. Reeves, M, Mc­
Cammack, R. Simms, S. Griffith, G. Sizemore, 
FOURTH ROW: D. Parker, S. Smith, W. Allen, L. 
Inabnitt, D. Vermeulen, G. Lee. FIFTH ROW:]. 
Wigner, V. Griffith, S. Russell, D. Mathis, T. 
Brooks, R. Bell. SIXTH ROW: M. Tibbs, D. Hinton, 
D. Hunt, D. Simms, M. Young, K. Childers. 

The third and fourth grades playing "Red Rover. " 

85 



86 

At Walnut Grove, Some 

The sixth grade boys at Walnut Grove are playing a game 
of baseball on their recess period. 

This is the first grade at Walnut Grove listening to the 
teacher, who is Mr. Sachs. 

This is some of the pupils having a fire drill at Walnut 
Grove. These are third grade pupils. 

These fifth grade pupils are studying the map of the world 
with Mr. Sheets, pointing out the location of Japan. 



Students Move to the New . .. 

These three girls who are Bonnie Johnson, 
Judy Malott, and Sandra Fleener, seem to be 
enjoying themselves as they take time from 
class to swing during recess. 

Butch Tackett and Sandra Miller are taking 
a short recess period by sliding down the slide. 

The school cooks Mrs. Turley and Mrs. 
Haymaker are preparing the dinner for the 
pupils at Walnut Grove. 

~~~~---~~~~~~~~-~---.. --..-~-....... 
! . . 1 
l ... I 

J i 

! 

87 



88 

North Madison Township School 

Above is an example of some of the effort which the Mooresville Consolidated School Corporation is making to solve 
the problem of classroom shortage. This picture shows the new North Madison Elementary School which is located in the 
northeast corner of Madison Township. This school houses 227 pupils from grades one to six. It contains six large class­
rooms, one large multi-purpose and cafeteria room, rest rooms, office, three storage rooms. furnace room, kitchen, 
teachers' lounge, and nurse clinic. This school was built at a net cost of $11.94 per square foot or at a net cost of 85¢ 
per cubic foot. It has an area of 13, 575 square feet. It has fluorescent and incandescent light fixtures; all wiring in con­
duit, and an I. B. M. master clock system with reserve spring motor. This building was occupied on February 3, 1958. 

This is a picture of the sixth grade at North Madison 
grade school having a study period. Mr. Stringer is the 
teacher. 

Miss Spencer and Mrs. Smallwood are lining the pupils 
up to go back to class. 



Every path has a destination which its 

travelers wish to reach. Sometimes, in order 

to reach this destination, a person must have 

aid from interested friends. It is to these 

friends we now give our heartfelt thanks. 

Without them, this book would not have been 

possible. 

Advertisers 

89 



TOM BAKER 

DESOTO- PLYMOUTH 

SALES AND SERVICES 

FINE USED CARS 

40 West Main Street 

Phone 47 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Congratulations, Seniors 

MOORESVILLE 

WELDING 
SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 325 

Best Wishes, Seniors 

LATTA 
FARM EQUIPMENT 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 259 

MOORESVILLE LUMBER COMPANY 

Phone 69 Mooresville, Indiana 



OMER L. PARK 
Representative 

Mooresville , Indiana 

STATE FARM INSURANCE 
COMPANIES 

Office 
401 N. Indiana Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 600 

PENNSYLVANIA 
RAILROAD 

Mooresville 

South Street Depot 

MOORE'S 

A.G. MARKET 

Allied Grocers 
Choice Meats 

Quality Groceries 
Mooresville, Indiana 

8 W. Main Street 
Phone 30 

AUTOMOTIVE 
ARMATURE 
COMPANY 

Mooresville , Indiana 

DRUGS 

BROWN'S 

REXALL DR UG STORE 

Phone 56 

East Main Street 

Mooresville , Indiana 



Phone 131 

MOORESVILLE 

COAL& 

CEMENT CO. 

Mooresville, Indiana 



Congratulations, Seniors 

NEWCOMER LUMBER CO. 

High Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 4 

Good Luck, Seniors 

DALE'S SERVICE STATION 
Corner of Main and Indiana 

Mooresville, Indiana Phone 158 



BIFF'S GRILL AND PASTRY SHOP 

-

Phone 170 East Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

CITIZEN'S BANK 

Phone 2 

East Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 



Compliments 

of 

HELEN AND ALDRICH HARVEY 

HARVEY 
FUNERAL HOME 

Phone 19 

Mooresville, Indiana 

BROWN'S 
REGAL M A RKET 

NO. 2 

Phone 128 

Good Luck, Seniors 

JOHNSON'S ORCHARD 

East Washington 
Packing House 

Mooresville, Indiana Phone 297 



Best Wishes for 
Success and Happiness 

to the 
Senior Class of '58 

MOORESVILLE 

SALE BARN 

Marcus Park- Phone 41 

JIM VAUGHN - Stilesville 2121 

Auctioneer 

Sale Every Saturday 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Compliments of 

COPELAND 
APPLIANCES 

Phone 338 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Congratulations, Seniors 
of '58 

J. E. ALBERTSON 
& 

SON 
ELEVATOR 

Mooresville, Indiana 
Phone 371 

Good Luck, Seniors 

Keep Buying the 

MOORESVILLE 
TIMES 

$2.00 a Year in the Following Counties 

Morgan, Marion, Hendricks, and Johnson 

$3.00 in All the Rest 

Phone 89 

Mooresville, Indiana 

BARLOW TWIRLETTES 
''Hi Steppers'' 

BARBARA A . BARLOW 
SCHOOL OF BATON 

Mooresville , Indiana 



HAYES DRUG STORE 
West Main Street 

Compliments of 

ALLEN­
RUSHING 

BARBER SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Congratulations 

MARTY'S 
DO-NUT SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 88 

Best Wishe s, Seniors 

DORSETT'S 

INSURANCE AGENCY 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 198 

Good Luck, Seniors 

AWBREY'S 
STUDIO 

Phone 156 
Mooresville , Indiana 



Compliments 

of 

MOORESVILLE 
SAVINGS AND LOAN 

LET US HELP 

Phone 109 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Congratulations, Seniors 

MOORESVILLE 

FURNITURE COMPANY 

You CAN REL/\~ IN··: 

Phone 406 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Compliments 

of 

THOMPSON 

AUTO SUPPLY 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 250 

Compliments 
of 

TOMPKINS 
JEWELRY 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 327 



JONES DEPARTMENT STORE 

Congratulations 

Seniors! 

Compliments of 

NELSON AND SON 

HARDWARE 

West Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 49 

East Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 53 

Good Luck, Seniors 

BOB SPARKS 

MOBILGAS DEALER 

Phone 634 

Mooresville, Indiana 



fr .... STANDARD 

OIL 

COMPANY 

RAY ULREY, Agent 

Home Delivery 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phones: Business 29 

Residence 16 

WESTERN 

AUTO 

ASSOCIATE 

STORE 

HARLAND HADLEY 

Proprietor 

E. Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 32 

HUNDLEY'S 

APPLIANCE STORE 

RADIO AND TV SERVICE 

5¢ TO $1.00 STORE 

Main Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Congratulations 

HENSLEY 

COAL & OIL COMPANY 

JACK & JILL SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Good Luck 

MOORESVILLE 

BUTCHER SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 



Good Luck, Seniors Congratulations, Seniors 

00 ESVI E 

MOORESVILLE MOORESVILLE 
FOOD LOCKER LINOLEUM CO. 

Mooresville, Indiana Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 116 Phone 370 

Compliments of 

MOORESVILLE FEED & SUPPLY CO. 
Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 376 



Congratulations, Seniors 

ADLER'S 
DEPARTMENT STORE Congratulations , Seniors 

Phone 202 ARMSTRONG'S 
GROCERY 

Phone 148 

Mooresville , Indiana 

Mooresville , Indiana 

Compliments of 

KELLY'S DRIVE-IN 

South Indiana Street Phone 96 Mooresville, Indiana 



HOME 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

National Homes Corporation 

Lafayette, Indiana 

VESTAL 

MOTOR COMPANY 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 74 

Mooresville, Indiana 

PHOTOGRAPHY 

by 

MAX GALLOWAY 

24 East 14 Street 

Indianapolis , Indiana 



Compliments of 

GREGG 
INSURANCE COMPANY 

Phone 125 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Compliments 

of 

DOUBLE R. R.-JJ 
FARM 

R .R. #4 Martinsville, Indiana 

Compliments of 

BUD'S 
RADIO AND TV 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 400 

Compliments 
of 

SOHIO 

PIPELINE 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 3 8 and 40 

Compliments 
of 

HEADS 
CLEANERS 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 164 

Compliments 
of 

ALLISON'S 
TIRE CO. 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Compliments 
of 

ALLEN'S 
BODY SHOP 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 324 

24 Hour Wrecker Service 



KENNY CURRY'S 

SUNOCO 

Mooresville, Indiana 

109 S. Indiana St. 

Phone 121 

Compliments of 

LABORATORY 

EQUIPMENT 

CORP. 

Phone 59 

Mooresville , Indiana 

--

u ' . 

SMITHERMAN HATCHERIES 
Phone 24 

Mooresville, Indiana 



TOWN & COUNTRY SHOP 

Phone 63 

Mooresville , Indiana 

SCOTT & YORK 

AGENCY 

Phone 44W 

Mooresville, Indiana 

JOE MENDENHALL 

Massey- Harris 
Sales and Service 

General Repair Work- Welding 

128 N . Scruggs Street 

Mooresville, Indiana 
Phone 213 

FREEMAN'S 
FLOWER SHOP 

Phone 113 

GIBB'S 

ACE 
HARDWARE 

Phone 17 

Mooresville, Indiana 

WEST END 
GROCERY 

Mooresville, Indiana 

Phone 135 

KILLIAN'S 

SHELL SERVICE STATION 

e Phone 243 

Mooresville, Indiana 



A 

Abram, Marilyn 22, 72 
Adams, Archie 48, 72 
Adams, Don 18, 24, 25, 30, 

75 
Adams, Jesse 66 
Allen, Charles 5, 18, 40, 43, 

48,69,72 
Allen, Clifford 18, 48, 72 

*ALEXANDER, HELEN 19, 52 
Allender, Ronnie 69 

Allison, Kay 19, 21, 22, 30, 

72 
Allman, Ronald 69 
Armstrong, Billie 44, 47, 72 

Arnold, Bennie 69 
Alsup, Lola 72 
Altman, Bill 11, 14, 21, 29, 

30, 31, 36, 37, 40, 41, 42, 

43,47,48,56 
Altman, Johnny 21, 37, 43, 

44,47,48,72 
Anders, Carol 72 

B 
Baldwin, Sue 8, 27,34,54, 

56 
Barnett, Ronald 18, 21, 37, 

47,72 
Baughman, Gail 72 
Beard, Sharon 13, 69 
Beaver, Vicki 8, 24, 32 
Behrman, Sue 72 

Bell, Judy 34, 66 
Bell, Ruby 34, 69 

Bishop, Conley 66 
Borders, Buddy 6, 69 

Borders, Carol19, 21, 72 
Borders, Carolyn 8, 21, 27, 

56 
Borders, Christene 19, 21, 72 

BOYD, GEORGE 30, 50, 52 

Boyd, Jayne 19, 21, 22, 26, 

72 
Boyd, Wendell 8, 11, 21, 29, 

30, 31, 36, 37, 40, 42, 47, 

56 
Boyd, Wilma 19, 21, 30, 34, 

69 
Boyer, Joyce 21, 66 
Brock, Darlene 66 
Brown, Donna 14, 26, 31, 34, 

56 
Brown, Nanc y 8, 21, 66 

Bryant, Wanda 69 

Burgess, Carlos 27, 33, 56 

Burke, Judy 19, 72 
• denotes administration and faculty 

Index 
Burton, Bill 57 
Butcher, Gary 21, 72 

BUTLER, MARJORIE 19, 30, 
52 

c 
Capps, Yvonne 8, 21, 66 
Carmichael, Morris 20, 25, 

32, 34, 66 

Carson, Pat 69 
Carter, Bob 69, 70 
Carter, Diane 72 

Chase, Madelaine 8, 69 

Chitwood, Connie 19, 22, 34, 

72 
Chitwood, Donna 57 

Chowning, Richard 21, 3 7, 

66,69 
CHRISTIE, JERRY 51 
Clair, Judy 19, 21, 30, 34, 69 
Clair, Ricky 18, 37, 40, 43, 

44, 72 
Coleman, Phil 8, 18, 34, 69 
Collier, Jeanine 26, 54, 66 

Collier, Kay 34, 69 
Corner, Kenny 34, 69, 72 
Conner, Karen 23, 72 
Cooper, Jerry 4,18, 21, 47, 

48,57 
Cooper, Sharon 8, 14, 21, 22, 

23, 27, 34, 57 
Cooper, Steve 8,37,47,48, 

72 

Cooper, Steve 18, 47, 69 
COWEN, JANET 26, 31, 52, 

53 
Crayton, Bill 69 
Cullom, LaDonna 11, 23, 27, 

29,57 
CURRY, WILLIAM 15, 31, 

37,50 
Curtsinger, Joe 21, 37, 40, 

43,48,69 

D 
Davidson, Mike 21, 37, 40, 

41,42, 69 
Davis, Bill 18, 72 

Davis, Kenneth 58 
Davis, Kenny 21, 72 

Davis, Martha 72 

Davis, Morry 48 
Davis, Richard 8, 20, 21, 32, 

34, 36, 37, 47, 66 
Davis, Sandra 19, 21, 22, 72 

Davis, Trudy 69 

Daily, Cheryl18, 72 

Daily, Don 34, 36, 37, 66 

Daily, Ralph 21, 37, 44, 47, 

48, 72 
Daniels, Helen 21, 22, 57 

Dayhuff, David 66 
De Loach, James 4, 18, 58 
Denny, Dana 18. 69 

Diebel, Mary 21, 23, 24, 25, 
34 

Diebel, Richard 47, 72 
DIGGS, JOAN 51, 53 

Donofrio, Joseph 18 
Downey, Torn 18, 21, 34, 36, 

37, 47, 66 
E 

Earles, Mary Anne 34, 66 

EAST, . IRVINE 51 
Elkins, Joan 34, 69 
Enlow, Marcia 11, 20, 21, 22, 

26, 33,54,58 

ERICKSON, JOAN 5, 52 
Estes, Harold 18, 72 

F 
Farah, Anna 69 

107 

Featherston, Frank 25, 26, 69 

Ferguson, Gwen 22, 23, 24, 25, 

31, 32,34,40,54,66 
Finchum, Lou Ellen 22, 72 
Fishel, Jerry 20, 21, 31, 32, 36, 

37, 40,41,42,46,48, 66 
Forcum, Jackie 22, 72 
Foster, Sue 8, 69 
FORSYTH, RUSSELL 21, 37, 

47,51,53 
Francis, Kay 27, 31, 58 

G 
GALLOWAY, CONRAD 40, 

43 , 48,52,53 

Garrison, Bill 72 
Gee, Brenda 21, 23, 26, 58 
Gibbs, Maralee 19, 21, 72 

Gibbs, Phil 24, 72 
Gibson, Sharon 72 

Giffin, Dora 21, 26, 32, 54, 66 

Giffin, Linda 21, 22, 27, 58 
Glidden, Erma 22, 26, 27, 34, 

40 , 59 
Glidden, Owen 18, 66 

Goa d, Judy 72 
wodrid, Karen 69 
Gray, Harold 66 

Greene, Dennis 28, 69 
Gregory, Rose Mary 19, 58 

Griffith, Joy 34, 72 

Griggs, Richard 13, 21, 30, 3 6, 

37, 40,42,47,48, 66 

Gross, Ja mes 20 , 21, 3 6, 3 7, 48, 



108 

66 
·Gunnell, Jeannie 66 
Gunnell, Sandy 72 

H 

Hadley, Amy 72 
Haggard, Bert 8, 21, 30, 40, 43, 

44,48,72 
Hamblen, Sharon 19, 21, 22, 

24,34, 72 
Hamilton, Charles 73 
Hanshew, Fred 69 
HARBIN, IMOGENE 54 
Harper, David 73 
Harris, Jean 27, 64 
Harvey, Jim 8, 21, 27, 31, 

32,34,40,41,42,48,66 
Harvey, Robert 73 
Haskett, Bill 26, 27, 34, 47, 

66 
Haskett, Sandy 8, 19, 27, 64 

Haskett, Sue 19, 23, 73 
Haskett, Merelaine 21, 26, 

69 
Hastings, Ronald 40, 43, 44, 

48,73 
Hatfield, Joan 73 
Hatfield, Tommy 70 
Hatfield, Virginia 59 
Hatton, Curtis 67 
Hatton, Harry 23, 73 
Hawkins, Liane 19, 73 
Haymaker, Judy 14, 21, 26, 

31,34,54,59 
Head, Sue 19, 21, 22, 23, 70 
Hendrickson, Carol 19, 21, 

73 
Hensley, Judy 8, 20, 21, 22, 

23, 32, 34, 54, 67 
Henson, Eva Mae 70 
Hert, Nancie 19, 21, 23, 25, 

70 
HERT, WARREN A. 2, 15, 50 
Heshelman, Alan 70 
Hiatt, Denton 11, 21, 27, 28, 

36, 37, 47,59 
Hicks, Donna 13, 22, 24, 73 
Hilliker, Steve 25, 40, 43, 

47,48,70 
Hogue, Randy 37, 73 
Hornaday, Larry 15, 20, 27, 

55, 59 
Hornaday, Terry 73 
House, Nina 13, 19, 21 , 73 

HUFFMAN, RUSSELL 18, 51, 

Index 

53 
Humphrey, Mary Anne 14, 

19,21, 26,27,31,54, 60 

Hundley, Mike 21, 28, 40, 43, 
48, 67 

J 
Jackson, Bobby 34, 37, 43, 70 
Jackson, Rex 73 
JACKSON, VIRGINIA 27, 52 
Johnson, Don 73 

Johnson, Lawrence 67 
Johnson, Raymond 21, 26, 27, 

40,42,47,48, 67 
Johnson, Ruth 67 
Johnson, Sandy 70 
Jones, Bill 20, 26, 34, 67 
Joyner, Julia 70 
June, Beverly 21, 34, 73 

K 

Kays, Beverly 14, 28, 31, 33, 
34,55, 60 

Kays, Virgilene 70 
Keller, Connie 26, 67 
Kelsey, Mary 73 
Keltner, Don 20, 21, 31, 33, 

36, 37, 60 
Keltner, Sharon 12, 19, 21, 

23, 25, 26, 70 
KERKHOF, KAREN 54 

Key, Ruth 20, 21, 67 
Kidwell, David 18, 67 
KIDWELL, FRANCES 22, 51 
Kinnett, Carolyn 19, 73 
Kinnett, Donna 14, 19, 31 , 60 
Kinnett, Pat 31, 60 
Koenig, Nancy 21, 23, 27, 33, 

34, 60 
KOENIG, WALTER 52 
Krick, Jim 73 

L 
Lane, Judi 20, 21, 23, 26, 33, 

61 
Langley, Paul 21, 37, 44, 47, 

73 
Lee, Rick 18, 37, 40, 43, 48, 

70 
Leonard, Sharon 19, 73 
Leonard, Wendy 8, 70 

Lett, Penny 70 
Levin, Diana 19, 21, 73 
Lightle, Nancy 13, 21, 70 
LIKE, GRACE 14, 51 

Littell, Jackie 21, 23, 26, 34, 
70 

Lloyd, Ray 37 
Lopossa, Raymond 70 
Love, Nanci 20, 21, 23, 26, 

67 
Loveless, Lucreta 19, 21, 26, 

29,31,33,54, 67 
Lowry, Frank 40, 43, 70 
Lugar, Linda 19, 21, 23, 31, 

67,74 
M 

McCALLISTER, PHYLLIS 52 
McCarter, Jim 8, 20, 32, 67 
McClure, Carole 34, 70 
McClure, Jerry 61 , 70 
McComb, Cheryl K. 8, 34, 

73 
McDaniels, Larry 4 7. 70 
McElwain, Cindy 19, 21, 73 
McKinney, Dorothy 73 
McKinney, Shelby 73 

McNabney, Margaret 25, 70 
McPhee, David 73 
Mantooth, Wilma 67 
Marianos, Sherry 73 
Martin, Barbara 21, 73 
Matney, Ronnie 21, 37, 70 
Matthias, Jon 47, 70 
Mays, Margaret 70 
Medsker, Sharon 19, 21, 26, 

34,54, 61 
Medsker, Suzie 67 
Mendenhall, Tommy 73 
Mills, Danny 18, 21, 25, 37, 

44, 73 
Mitchell, Jim 70 
Moler, Bill 70 

Moore, Carolyn 67 
Morris, Eddie 34, 18, 30, 67 
Mynatt, Judy 70 

N 

Napier, Wallace 61 
Neal, Roger 23, 67 
NEAL, W. ]. 50 
Neitzel, Naomi 67 

Nobel, Barbara 19, 21, 73 
Norcross, Claudia 70 
Norris, Joe 25, 37, 48, 70 
Nott, Pearl 8, 21, 34, 70 

0 

O'Hair, Deana 19, 21, 22, 23, 
25,34,44,73 

O'Hair, Sharon 8, 26, 32 
Parr, Mike 73 
PARK, MARCUS 50 



Park, Patty 19, 21, 44, 73 
Perry, Hubert 67 
Perry, Jack 18, 67 
Perry, Nancy 73 
Perry, Sue 21, 26, 34, 54, 67 
Perry, Wanda 8, 73 

Peterson, Dorothy 21, 26, 32, 
34,54, 67 

Philips, Judy 73 
Plummer, Carol 73 
Price, Barbara 73 
PRITCHETT, C. AUSTIN 

44,51 
Pugh, Betty 74 

Q 
Quattrocchi, Carole 8, 26, 

54,71 
Quattrocchi, Mike 74 
Quillen, Jim 39 

R 

Rader, Richard 37, 48, 71 
Rairdon, Ronald 74 
Raper, Judy 74 
Record, Jane 34, 71 
Record, Kay 19, 74 
Reedy, Carolyn 34, 71 
RICHARDSON, LUCILLE 31, 

34,52 
Richardson, Max 11, 18, 20, 

21, 29, 30, 31, 61 
Richardson, Mike 74 
Riggs, Judy 13, 30, 34, 54, 67 
Roberson, Sandy 71 
ROBERTS, JEAN 52 
Roberts, Joyce 71 
Robinson, William 22, 23, 

71 
Robling, Doyle 44, 74 
Rooker, Reba 21, 22, 24, 34, 

74 
Rose, Alyce 11, 14, 15, 21, 

26,31,34,54,55, 62 
Rose, Billl8, 37, 74 
Russell, Rita 67 
Rutledge, Donna 74 
Rutledge, Pauline 14, 62 

s 
Sawyers, Colleen 23 
Schaefer, Steve 23, 37, 44, 

SCHULTZ, WILLIAM 30, 39, 

51 
Scott, Josephine 71 

SEARS, ADOLPHUS 20, 30, 52• 
Sears, Beverly 23, 74 

Index 

Sears, John 33, 47, 62 
Selke, Carroll 40, 71 
Shepherd, Karen 21, 23 , 24, 

25,71 
Short, Larry 37, 43, 44, 47, 

48, 71, 74 

Short, Richard 21, 37, 40, 43, 
47,71 

Shortt, Bill 74 
Shortt, Dollie 27, 64 

Shortt, Ida 13, 14, 21, 27, 34, 
54,62 

Shortt, Joan 68 
Shover, Pat 14, 19, 21, 27, 31, 

33, 62 
Shover, Tommy 18, 74 
Shrake, Tamyra 24, 74 
Sisk, Bob 23, 25, 34, 68 
Sisk, Jean 21, 23, 24, 74 
Slater, Pam 19, 22, 74 
Slone, Jim 74 
SMALLWOOD, WILLIAM 52 
Smith, Donna 26 
Smith, LaRoy 3 7, 48, 71 
Smith, Sylvia 13, 21, 23, 26, 

31,34,68 
Smith, Walter 44, 48, 74 
Smitherman, Shirley 15, 21, 

26, 31, 55 
Smoot, Lanny 21, 32, 68 

Soots, Wanda 34, 74, 75 

SPARKS, GLEN 21, 37, 39, 
40,43,51,53 

SPEAR, VEVA 33, 52, 54 
Spoon, Richard 74 
Stanfield, Ray 6, 8, 21, 71 
Starks, Bob 20, 21, 27, 68 
Steiber, Sandra 13, 19, 26, 

54,63 
Steinbrook, Ramona 23, 31, 

40,54, 68 

Stewart, John 74 
Stewart, Larry 68 
Stormes, Sherry 34, 71 
Strawder, Steve 27, 63 
Swinney, Bill 14, 20, 21, 31, 

33,36,37,40,42,47,48, 

63 
Swinney, Darlene 21, 68 
Swinney, June 71 
SWINNEY, ROBERTA 54 

Swisher, Bud 20, 21, 30, 31, 

32, 34, 42, 48, 68 

Swisher, Joyce 71 

Swisher, Paula 21, 23, 26. 71 
SWOPE, EUGENE 8, 52 
Swope, Jackie 21, 34, 71 

T 
Tackett, Peggy 23, 74 
Temple, Faith 71 
Thompson, Beverley 8, 19, ?.1, 

27, 54, 63 

Thompson, Jerry 18, 21, 25, 
34,40,43,48,71 

Tompkins, Jimmy 18, 21, 37, 
44,48,74 

TRUAX, LEWIS 50 
Turner, Bob 68 
Tutewiler, Karen 8, 13, 19, 

21, 27, 31, 33, 34, 54, 55, 

63 
u 

Ulrey, Delona 71 
UTTERBACK, CLAUDE 50 

v 
Van Bokkelen, Joey 18, 21, 

25, 47,74 
Van Hook, Mike 74 
Van Hoy, Sandra 19, 21, 23,71 

Van Meter, Patty 68 
Via, Nancy 8, 21, 24, 74 

w 
Waltz, Norma 54, 68 
Ward, Darrell 63 
Ward, Roy 18, 71 

WELCH, CLARENCE 50 . 
Western, Dick 68 
Western, Lynn 21, 22, 34, 74 
Western, Sue 11, 21, 22, 31, 

34, 64 
Wetzel, Nick 18, 21, 26, 30, 

34, 37, 71 
Whitcomb, Ginger 34, 71 
White, Susie 21, 23, 27, 68 
Whittaker, Howard 74 

Wilkie, Phyllis 71 
Wilkerson, Richard 8, 74 
Williams, James 43, 44, 47, 

48, 74 
Williams, Linda 19, 21, 74 
Williams, Sue 64 
Willis, Randell 71 
Willis, Wilma 19, 34, 74 
Willoughby, Minnie 74 
Wilson, Sue 14, 31, 64 
Winder, Susie 22, 34, 74 
Wood, Larry 25, 37, 44, 48,74 

Worthington, Norman 74 

109 







LITHOGRAPHED BY - - -...., 

LOR PUBLISHING CO. 

DAL'-"S • TEXAS 

T'le Se.l Y "o·cooks c•" TAYLOR M,;DE 










